In accordance with Rule
18 7 of the Insolvency
{England & Wales) Rules
2016 and sections 92A,
104A and 192 of the

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Insolvency Act 1986

A37
1 Company Details
Company number 9439619

Company full rame

Central ZZ190 Limited

%

Companies House

A

081212017
COMPANIES HOUSE

2 Liquidator’s name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
w1 7EU
4 Liguidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator's address
Full acddress BDOLLP
55 Baker Street
Londen
wW1U 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From dale 05/10/2016
To date 04 /1072017
7 Progress report
[ | attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liquidator's signature / &/
d .-/—-‘
x x
Date 4 December 2017




L1QO3

Natice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have fo give any contact information, but if you do it will help

Companies House if there 1s a query on the fom  The contact information you

give will be visibie fo searchers of the pubiic record

Contact name Jamie Brown

Company name BDOLLP

Important information

All information on this form will appear on the public record

Where to send

You may raturm this form to any Companies House address, however for

Address 55 Baker Strest expediency you are advised to retum it to
London
W1U 7EU The Regustrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephone 020 7893 3248 Crown Way
Cardiff
CF14 3UZ
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

O The company name and number match the nformation held on the public
Register

O You have attached the required documents

BT The form has been signed

For further information, please refer (o the guidance at
www.gov uk/companieshouse or email enguiries@companieshouse gov uk




Tel: +44 {3)20 7486 5888 Business

Fax: +44 (0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring
DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www.bdo,co.uk Lendon W1l 7EU
Gt 5 S DT L, e
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 893 3248
Email; jamie.brown@®bdo.co.uk
Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

| set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act") and Rule 18.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rutes 2016 {“the Rules”).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them.

2. The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for alt of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates,

2.1,  Background

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. H appears that each entity had a single or small number
of empioyees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited ("ACS"), and they also shared a
commaon registered office.

BDO LLP, a UK iimited liability partnership registered In England and Wales under aumber OCI05127, fs a crember of 80O International Limdted, & UX company
Hmited by guarantee, and forms part of the international BOO network of indepenident member flrms. A Ust of members” names s open Lo Inspection st our
registered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1 7EU. BDQ LEP {5 authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority to conduct investment business



IBDO

{ am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited ("CCL"}, which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position,

Two months before the commencement of the liquidations, Ms Alona Varon {a resident of the
Philippines} was appointed as the single directar and shareholder in respect of ail of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Yaron was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from & April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and neaded to be placed into an inscivency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was {(and remains} the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2. Events teading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP™') was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in tate June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies (convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resotved to place the Companies
into ligutdation and appoint Mr Appleton as liguidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton's appointment as liquidator; and (ii) the approval of
DRP's reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of ¢c£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totatied c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,

approve either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available. The .
creditors” meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide

further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Malcolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liguidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

kR Events following Joint Liquidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash (¢£2.88m) into DRP’s client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined liguidation estates.

In the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.




IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, ta which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017,

Shortly hefare the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disctosed by the Joint Liquidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP's reporting accountant fee
{inclusive of VAT which will be rectaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash balance of
cE767k {plus the YAT to be reclaimed) across the tiquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2} have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators wilt be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, ¢c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments
| attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,51% VAT receivable,
1 trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:

5.1.  Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP’'s client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds ware held by DRP,

5.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus YAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors {o place the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators' legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2, Preferential Creditors

The Campanies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequentiy not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3. Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured clafms of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 13 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. ! confirm that such a report has been submitted.

I have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

{1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

{2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

{3) as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.




IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which witl ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liquidations (being predominantily DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liguidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legat advisors}, an overall sum
equat to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
(currently c£138k), will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of ¢.£29Kk from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals ¢£411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known,

For the purposes of comparison, 1 attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of ¢£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liguidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liguidators and their legal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guldance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

{ would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 246ZE of the insolvency Act 1986, | attach a format notice of a
Pecision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention.

9. Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements,
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
Insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
{being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liguidations.

10. Liquidation Committee

It is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be estabtished, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee.

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liguidation
Committees is available at https://www.r3.org, uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form,

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator’s remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions,

11, Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018. If a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 2467F of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

12.  Creditors’ rights

i provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or chatlenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the
approvatl of Liquidator’s remuneration at hitps://www.r3.org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional /fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
insolvency Practitioners, In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https://www.gov.uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out atl
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

http: / /www.icaew.com/en/members/requlations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/ code-of-
ethics-d.




IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk,

Yours faithfuily
For and on behalf of
Central At Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks
Joint Liguidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators® fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members® requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.—(1) The following may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses (other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rule 18.4{1)(b}, (c}
or {d} or a final report under rule 18,14~

(a} a secured ¢reditor;

{b) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors (including the
creditor in question);

{¢) members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the tatal voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

{d; any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
(&) any mernber of the company in a members' voluntary winding up with the permission of the court,

{2) A request, or an appiication to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court (as applicable) within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor,

{3) The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by—

(a} providing all of the information requested;

{b) providing some of the information requested; or

{c) declining to provide the information requested.
4) The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if -

(a} the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

() disclosure of the information wouid be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

(¢) disclosure of the information might reasonably be expected to lead to violence against any person; or

{d) the office-holder is subject to an obligation of confidentiality in relation to the information,

{5} An office-holder who does not provide atl the information or declines to provide the information must inform
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing.
6} A creditor, and a member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of -
{a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the information requested; or
{b) the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-halder must respond to a request.

] The court may make such order as it thinks just on an application under paragraph (6).

Remuneration and expenses: application to court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18.34.—(1) This rule appties to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2) on the grounds that—

(a} the remuneration charged by the cffice-holder is i all the circumstances excessive;

{b) the basis fixed for the office-holder’s remuneration under rules 18.16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 {as
applicable) is inappropriate; or

{c) the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive,
(2) The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set aut in rule 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicable—
(a) a secured creditor,
{b} an unsecured creditor with either—
(1} the concurrence of at least 10% in vatue of the unsecured creditors (inciuding that creditor), or
(if) the permission of the court, or
{c) in a members’ voluntary winding up—
{i) members of the company with at least T0% of the total voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or

{if) a member of the company with the permission of the court.

(3) The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under rule 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question (‘the relevant report’),




IBDO

Applications under rules 18.34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the apptication
18.36,.—(1) This rute applies to applications made with permission under rutes 18.34 and 18.35.

{2) Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

{3} The applicant must, at teast 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the appticant intends to rely.

(4) if the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the fotlowing orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

(d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankeuptcy;

(e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —

(i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liguidator’s personal representative to
the company, or

(i) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;

(f) any ether order that it thinks just.

{5) An order under paragraph (4}(b} or {c) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 13.34 where the court’s permission is not required for the application

18.37.—(1) On receipt of an application under rute 18.34 for which the court’s permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

{2) Uniess the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

{3 The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-hoider a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rety.

(4) ¥f the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{2} an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d} an order that some or all of the remuneraticn or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;

{e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —

(i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or

(i) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;

{f) any other order that it thinks just.

(5 An order under paragraph {4){b) or (c} may only be made in respect of perfods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6} Untess the court orders otherwise the costs of the apptication must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other compantes
in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Receipts & Payments
for the period to 4 October 2017

Recelpts Statement of Affairs (£) Total (£)
Cash at Bank 2,880,247.64 1,880,247 .64
Bank Interest Gross . 2,982.52
2,880,247.64 2,883,230.16
Payments
Reporting Accountants’ Fees 1,769,000.00
Legal Fees 108,112.97
Legal Disbursements 58,553.03
Bank Charges 15.00
- 1,935,681.00
Balance in hand 947,549.16
Made up of:
Bank Account Current *574,033.74
VAT Receivable 373,515.42
2,883,230.16
BDO LLP Matcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks
55 Baker Street Joint Liguidators
London W1U 7EU
Note

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved, Please see
section 4 of the report for further details.




Centrat A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

tn accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the tiquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm's overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories;

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a perfodic report will be provided
to any Liquidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1) Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

Z) Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category?

insolvency practice additionally pravides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile 15 raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 mites per annum) which s the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where appticable, all disbursements will be subject ta VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 3 January 2018,

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overleaf.

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liguidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing {o be
members.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

N

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Ligquidators are Malcoim Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown®bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R, 15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit. a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt’ (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights (R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016, Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at E1, or a higher value if the chair allows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): In a Creditors’ Voluntary
Liguidation a decision i approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decistons (R.15,35): Decisions of the Joint Liguidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date,

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(¢} 10 creditors or contributories.



Extract from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights
15.28.—(1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or 10 object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure only i~
{a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph (3), including any calculation for the purposes of rule 15.31 or 15,32, and
{b) the proof was received by the convener—
{i} nat later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
{if) in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i) where the chair is content to accept
the proef; and
(¢} the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote,

{Z) In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor untess the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.

{3} A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it ik—
{a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt Lo the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or

(b) in relation to a member State liquidator, ctaimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
liqundator holds office.

(4} The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary fur the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim.

{5) in a decision relating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitled to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt.

(6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3)(b} (pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18(4) (remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) (first exception;
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(1)(b} of Schedule B1), creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Caicuiation of voting rights
15.31.~(1) Votes are calcuiated according to the amount of each creditor’s claim-
(a} in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
(i) any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{ii) any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made 1 accordance with rute 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

{b} in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

{c) in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;

{d} in a proposed CVA--
(i) at the date the company went into liguidation where the company is being wound up,

{ii} at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,

{lii} at the heginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been cbtained (less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or

(iv} where (i) to (iii) do not apply, at the decision date;
(e} in a proposed IVA—
{i) where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
(aa) at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{bb} otherwise, at the decision date,
{ii} where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2) A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated ar unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitiement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

{3} But in relation to a proposed CVA or IVA, a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting uniess the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher value on it.
{(4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
{5) Where a debt is partly secured its value for veting purpases is the vatue of the unsecured part.
{6) However, the vatue of the debt for voting purposes is 1ts full value withaut deduction of the value of the security in
the fotlowing cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52{1)(b) of Schedule B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and
b} where, in a proposed CYA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moratorium of to bring a
moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.



(7} No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
{where retevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim.

{8} A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
{9} Paragraph (7) does not prevent a creditor or member State {iquidator from—
{a) voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

{b} casting a vote one way in respect of part of the vatue of an entitlement and another way in respect of some or all
of the balance of that value,

Requisite majorities

15.34.—(1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority {in value) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decision, except where this rule provides atherwise.

{2} In the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
{a) include more than half in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; an¢
{b) are not, to the best of the convener or chair’s belief, persons connected with the company.

{3) Each of the following decisions in a proposed CVA is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those respanding
vate in favour of it

{a) a decision approving a proposal or a modification;

(b) a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or

{c) a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.
(4) In a proposed CVA a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.
{3) For the purposes of paragraph (4)—

{a} a creditor is unconnected unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

(b} in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company’s
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{c) the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.

{6) in a case refating to a proposed IVA—
(a} a decision approving a proposal or a medification is made when three-gquarters or more {in vatue) of those
responding vote in favour of it;
{b} a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.

{7) For the purpases of paragraph (6)—-
{a) a creditor is not an associate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the ¢reditor is an associate
of the debtor;
(b} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{€}) the totat vatue of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total vatue of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whase claims have been admitted for voting.



Appeals against decisions under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by 3
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor (as applicable).

{2) In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may aiso be made by a member of the company.

{3) If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or iVA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeat give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregularity.

{4) An appeal under this rute may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date,

{5} Hawever, the previous paragraph does not apply in a propased CVA or 1VA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

{a} in a propesed CYA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4(6) or paragraph 30(3) of Schedule A1
was filed with the court(a); or

{b) in a proposed IVA-
(i) where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposat required by section 259(1)(a) has been given, or
{if} otherwise, on which the report required by section 253(1}{b)(b} is made to the court.

{6} The person who made the decision is not personally liable for costs incurred by any persan in relation to an appeat
under this rule unless the court makes an order to that effect,

(7) The court may not make an order under paragraph (6} if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or & bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver,

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.—(1) This rule applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{2) A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
(a) the person has proved for a debt;
{b) the debt is not fully secured; and
{c) neither of the following apply-
(i) the proof has been whelly disallowed for voting purposes, or
(i) the proof has been wholly reiected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3) No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

{(4) A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rute 17.17.

Extract from the Insoivency Act 1986 (as amended)

Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

{1) This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person (“P”) seeks a decision about any matter
from a company’s creditors or contributories,

{2} The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditors' meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting uniess subsection (3) applies.

(3} This subsection applies if at least the minimum number of creditors or (as the case may be) contributories make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’
meeting.

{4) if subsection (3) applies P must summon a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting.

(5) Subsection (2} is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legisiation, or any order of the court—
{a) requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular qualifying decision
procedure (other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories” meeting);

{b) permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors' meeting or a contributories’ meeting.

(6) Section 2467F provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying

decision procedure.

{7 For the purposes of subsection {3} the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the following—

(a) 10% in vatue of the creditors or contributories;
{b} 16% in number of the creditors or contributories;
{c} 10 creditors or contributories.

{8) The references in subsection (7) to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from

creditors of a particular ciass.

(9) In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or (as the case may be) contributories

are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being

present at that place).

{10) Except as provided by subsection (8), references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.

{11) In this Group of Parts “qualifying decis:on procedure” means a procedure prescribed or autharised under paragraph

84 of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

RESOLUTION
(* Please indicate voting preference)
That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
‘Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidaters’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

"Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

(f signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a smail
debt (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder IP No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
4 December 2017




C9TLGHE
S0Z.6%6
£904GK6
Or0LSK6
166956
19/95%6
0£995¥6
BLI95b6
6FG95K6
ovagske
71696k6
99E95+6
Z1209v6
68695k6
Z1I895k6
1LE895F6
Lt )
8989516
6849576
0L£95F6
88695P6
00995k6
66695k6
£8095F6
GGF95E
GETLGPE
1914576
99ZL5k6
96045¥6
L£69516
LZ695k6
#0BIGKE
9£895¥6
LE995¥6
£6995¥6

laquinpN 03

paNWIT bIZVY 1RIUSD
pawN £17vy 1211030
palw ZIZvY jeijusd
PauNWL |1Zyy 1BuUaD
pajwilt glzvy jenuad
PEILIT 60T VY 1R13UD
paLWI 0ZYY 183U3)
pajwL] ZDZVY 1BI3ua)
PRI 90ZYY 1RJIUad
PANWLT GOZYY 1RIIUSD
PRI $OZVY JRIILSD
PaNWL] €OZYY 1RIIUST
PINWL] ZOTYY 1BIUSD
P LOTYY 184juad)
palWL] DOTYY 1e1UD)
PaILWIT 66LYY 1RIIUDD
PalWIT 841VY 121U3D
panwn Lelyy 1813U3d)
PRILUT 961 VY 1B13U3D
Pajll g6 LYY 1E1U3D
paluW #6ivy (013U
pajpung g61vv 1ejua)
PN Z6LVY 1RAUSD
PN L4LVY 1esjuad
polWIT 061V 1813Ua)
P 681V 143Ua]
PajLIN] RRIVY 18133D
PaIuN /8 1VV 1enua)
PIULWR 981VY 1RJUa)
PajlLL] GLVY 18J3USD
PajLLL] LYY 1BIIUSD
Pa1WI £81VY 1RIIUDD
PAUWI ZRIVY 1BJJUaD
PSHWE LRIVY 1Rl3UaD
pawI ORILVY 1edua)d

Auedwor

80FIGF6
AT £
FAOTARY Y
9ELiGke
150156
00915t6
00€Lav6
0CLISk6
60€ LGY6
LGSk
S9% 1G¥6
6811Sk6
97005+6
6966¥F6
0L86¥16
8L86¥HE
$566¥F6
8¥BEFI6
LBLGVYE
9LLGVYE
896616
8:10. 1441
Z0B6FF6
L986¥FPe
L9L6br6
6696F6
LE96KTE
L8966
StL6br6
6556¥r6
LTZIGH6
061156
90tLSPE
ZhiLSHE
I8116h6

Jaquiny o)

PR 6L LYY 12133
PaLIL 8/ 1YY 1R43U8D
pajlwi] £/ LYV [R4IUD
P G/ LYY 1R43U3D
POUWLT LIV 1eJ3Ua)
PAUWLT b LYY 1R4IUS)
PAUUNT ££LYY 1RJ3UD)
PRI Z2 LYY JRIuaY
PAUWLT LIYY 1R3U3)
POLWIT OZLYY 1843U2)
PALWLT 691¥V 183U
POLWILT §9LYY 1BIU3D
PINWILT £91YY [RAIUID
PaLWLT 991 ¥V 1R43U3D
POLWLT §GLYY 1e43Ua)
POLWILT 9LV 181IUD
POUWLT £9LYY 1013Ua)
PIMWLT T9HYY 1813U3)
POMWIT 191V 181Ua)
PaIWIT 091V 181U
POMWIT 6G1VV TeUa)
PaUWIT 8SLVV 1esjua)
POUWIT GIVV 1eUST
PaIWLT 95 1VY TeNUua)
POWIT GGLYY 1RIIUa)
PaUWET ¥5LVY Te1IUS)
PAUWL] £51VY 1RIIUS)
PaNWLT 7GLVY 1B1US)
PO |GLVY TRIUS)
PaNWLT 0GLYY 1e1Iua)
AW 6 LYY TeUs)
oI 8 LVY TENUS)
PONWET /i LYY TRAIUSD
PO 9% LYY 1e5USD
PONWET SrLYY [RAIUS)

Auedwor

60L15k6
29515h6
BBGLSKE
LEGLSKG
S6ELGPE
OLLGHPG
6L96¥16
[AAL 4
LEL6PP6
799616
S0G5¥H6
§G96FF6
T656Fr6
E9P6PPe
274044
PO08PFG
6L6Lbr6
0L8Lrve
rorivro
(AN g
£6ELPPE
£9ELPPE
BLELPFE
QLLLYPE
[AA N4
TTLGkPeE
BYBSKY6
R4 4
6LEGHE
LGGSPPe
L¥ESHFE
BO9SHI6
6LEGHPE
FILSHFG
OLELPPE

1squiny 03

PSUUNT $ LYY 1R1U7
PAWIL] £ LVY RIUSY
PajuL] 7y L V¥ 12N0UaD
P3AWLY Ly L VY 1B1IUSY
PILLY OF LYY 121U8D
PaNWIT 6£ LYY 1243U87
PEILIN 8 L VY 18U
PIJULLT LE| VY 181U
PILET 9E L VY 181U3D
PEUWINY GELVY 1)
P3LLT FELYY 1eJUBD
P3N EELYY 1eUBD
PajWn ZELYY 1e1u)
pajwin LELyY jejuad
pajiwn 0gLyY jenue)
pajwi gZLyYy 1esua)
pajw LZ1vy 1BJuUaD
palwn 9Zivy 1eaua)
pajw GZ LYY 1esue)
payW #ZiYY 1es3us)
PalWT €ZLYV 1R3USD
pauLry ZZLYY 1R4uaD
palwn L Zivy 1eua)
pauwW OZLVY 1BeJua)
Pyl aLLYY 1euSD
P gLLYY 1RAuS)
pajlwn Livy 1enuad
pajlwi] 9Livy jeluUaD
pallWwR #1 1Yy eua)
Pa)WL] £1ivy jeijus)
PN Z1ivy edjuad
paliwin |Livy jeuad
paiwi 1Ly 1elua)
PIWN 601LYY 1813uU8D
pajlw g0lvy 1ejuad

Auedwo)n

8889F6
£L69FF6
0S89F¥6
DEBIFFE
OEL9HPE
6099kF6
43 aad.]
LOVFFO6
L0/7668
¥aL/006
8987668
GLGL668
£671006
LL0L106
08¥£806
£LLTSIG
TLLTGL6
TLLTGE6
£09T516
0esZsie
£6¥2GL6
6EFTGLE
GrEZsle
£LPIGLE
ZL6v9le
GZEISIE
BEELSLE
SFZISLE
06Z1SL6
1ZZ1G6L6
PoELGLE
98¢€1SL6
L1Z1616
8TELSLS
G8LISEE

JaquinN 03

PAUWIT Z0LVY 1B1IUD
P3UWIT 90L VY 1e3Ud)
PN GOLYY 1BJ3U)
PINWILY pOLYY (eIUSD
PAWILY £OLYY Jeus)
PAUWI ZOLYY 1RJIUa3
POUWIT LOLYY 1BJIUaD
PaNWILY £YY 113USD
PaIWIT 9vY 1RAUAD
PaIWILY GV 1B13U3)
PBMWLT bYY [21USD
pajIWIL] £YY JRHUSD
PaYWILT 7YY eJIUD
PANWLT | ¥V 181D
pajWI] 17V 1enua)
pa)WI P2y JeIURD
PANWI 6LV eNUDD
PAYLWI 81V [RJIUSD
PalWI /1Y e1us)
PaAWNT 9LV TeuSD
PAAWIN GLV 1eJ3ua)
PANWIT LV JRI3ua)
POULICT €|V R3USD
AW 7)Y 12IU)
PAUWLT LLY TRNUSY
PajWIY OLY jR3ua)
palWI] §Y JBIIUSD
pajWI] gy 12418
paIWLI £V RS
PSUWL] 9V |RJIUS)
PaNWL] GV 1EIIL3)
PSUWILT bV B8
W] €Y 1BJIUSD
paltw 7y jeijuen
PawWL] 1Y TRIIUa)

Auedwon



6LLTKRE
L£05916
6805916
£89¥GL6
6¥oPaL6
FAR2 4T
LLTPSLG
TLLESLe
000bS1L6
19/ES1L6
ZL0ESL6
B6LESLE
L0TrS1L6
9L6ES16
S0zESLE
LLZESLE
88616
SL6T516
1149916
8£69916
6LE1G16
£079166
[AXTAN )
8609166
045756
81LFTS6
PRETZG6
LO¥TIC6
GBBLZS6
OFL10S6
BLLLOGH
£LLL0S6
891056
DEL1056
GOL10G6

Jaquiny o)

pajwy jgg yenuad
PaRLIN 079 1013UsD)
PN 614 1213U3D
pajwn g14 1@aua)
papwn /14 1enued
pawn 914 1ejuad)
paiwnN gid 1enuad
pajwi pld 1eijued
pauwn £14 1@3uad
pajwr] Z1g 1enua)
PIUWET L1 1Rua)
pajwn plg 1eaued
pailwi] 64 1043u8)
pajiw] gg 1enuss
paywi £g 1243ua)
pajiui] 9g 1enua)
paaWL] g9 1enua)
PaW] g 1enuad
paju gg jenued
pajwy) 79 1eausd
pajuy g resjuad
PRI EGEVY 112D
PaUWIT 7GEVY 121IU)
P3N LGEVY 1RIIUD
P OGEYY 18IUS)
P3N 6PEVY 10USD
P3WLT gPEVY JRHUSD
papw] [pEyy Jesjusd
paNWLY 9EVY TRJUSD
Pa3WN pEEYY 1RUaD)
PaWIN £EEYY 1R1UID
PRI ZEEYY 1@3U8D)
papwl] jEEVY 10U
PAILLIT 9ZEVY lesua)
pallWn GZEYY 1eiua)
Auedwon

POLLOSE
9491066
£0£1066
0LL10S6
9L78TIG6
£601056
9901056
7880056
7LL00G6
0290056
ERED0SE
ZH00056
29666¥6
9Z666¥6
£LP0056
L¥E0056
EQE00G6
£670066
6070056
00194¥6
£6094¥6
G868.LY6
SR68LF6
868Lr6
8L68LV6
0868L¥6
S968.F6
BS68LF6
LPEBLPS
[248.V4,.]
YOZ9LP6
95£794¥6
05194p6
YLLK
Ww19Lr6

JaquinN 03

PRI $ZEVY 1eIUa)
PaWILT £ZEVY 181UD
PajILT ZZEVY 113D
PN LZEVY TRIUD
paAWN QZEVY 1RNUS5
P33T 4l EVY TRUID
PA3ULT Z1EVY 1enua3
P3N 9LEYY TRNUas
pajWI GLEYY JeausD
pauwn ¢EvY 1RUaD
pajWIT $0EVY 1213U33
pajuun goEvy 1enuad
pajwn LOEvY 1ejua)
PajUNT 90EVY TRAUID
PRUWIT GOEVY 1RAUID
polUNT POEVY JRIUSD
PAUWNT £OEVY 1eNUaD
pajun Z0gEvy 1eQua)
PalUAT LOTYY 1RIU)
PIUWILT 0OEVY 181U
PIUULT 66TV 1e1IUBD
Pa)WL] g6ZVY 1elua))
PaUWIT £6TVY 1RIUDD
PajNWL]) G4ZVY jeljua)
PaNW G6ZYY Tejua)
PIUWI +HEZVY 1843UD
PEIWIN £4ZVY 1EJIUD
palW] ZaZvy 181U
PaNWL] |AZYY 1043U2D
paNwWL Q7YY TRIIUSD
PajWL e8TVY 104ua)
paWI geZvY 1.1U2)
PanWLY /97¥Y 1213ua)
PALWIT 98TYY 1RIIUID
pauun GgZvY 12juad

Auedwoy

0L194¥6
L609L¥6
LGLLBYE
LL918Y6
LILI8YE
65E9L6
0EE9LPh
88192P6
9079L¥6
196
8999406
1Lk
LL68LP6
6968.¥6
LZ06L¥6
LPL1BP6
ELBELYE
LELLBPE
8CBELVE
EvLELYE
6r8ELr6
£L98LP6
L69ELYE
6LLELYE
LL9ELP6
TILELYG
LL9ELv6
LLLELYE
YILELPE
L89ELKG
PI9ELPE
L99ELr6
Ge9ELPo
GR9ELFG
£99E6

Jaquiny o)

PN PRTVY 1JJUSD
PaMWI CRTYY JBIUSD
PaNWIT ZETYY 1843U8D
PINWE LYTVY 1RSI
PINWI OYTVY 13D
paNWD 6/TVY JEJUD
PRNWE BZTVY [BNJUD
PayUI /7YY RIS
PORLIN 9ZVY 1e1IUSD
PN G/ZVY (RIUSD
PAUIN LLTYY TRSUBD
PajWIN ££ZVV 1R43U3)
PIUWN ZLTVY 1R
pajuwn L/7vy jeiwa)
PN LTVY 124333
PajWwIN 697YV 1043UaD
PIUWIET 89TV 1243U8D)
pajLI] 297V 1RA3USD
PIUWIT 99ZVY 1243uaD)
PaWIL] G9ZVY 124u2)
PANWN $9T¥Y 1213U)
PalWIL] £97VY 12U
PEUWI Z9ZVY 113U)
PRUWY |9ZVY 1RIUD)
pRWL 09ZVY jenua)
PaLUL] 6GZVY 1R1IUSD
pallwin 8GZVY 1RJ3U8)
PN LG7VV 1RUaD
PRWN 957vY 1R3UaD
Pl 6GZVY 1R13USD
PRI $GTVY 1RSUSD
P3N £67YV 1RIIUSD
PN TGTVY |BIIUSD
PLLT LGTVY 1eIUa)
PayWILT OSTVY 181U

Auedwion

6LL18¥F6
104¥8¥6
Fio¥aYe
9EGPEFE
(414
LLBELYE
JAZ2¥iq
9£9EL6
IPLELPG
L0LELVE
659ELP6
PaGtLVE
0TLELP6
00BELYE
6¥9ELPE
099¢LP6
96LELVE
8rLELYE
09LELP6
6ZLELYE
991196
FANAY o)
PZELIPE
TOEL9VE
0/¥L9P6
1A R )
QIELIPE
£8719F6
61£09k6
GEDLSPE
866956
LP695k6
0L694F6
SL896¥6
81696F6

Jaquiny o)

PaINULT &FZVY 1243U3D
PAILWILY FTYY 14D
PRI ZFTVY 1RAUSD
PSAWL] 9FTYY 1eUS)
PEIWILT GFTVY 1RAU3)
PayWN +pIyY 1RIIU8D
PAILT EFTVY 1R1IUD
PAHWIL ZHTVY 121IU)
PIUWIT LHTVY 1BIILSD
PajUAT OPZVY 1B1U2D
PUWILT GETVV 1eIIUSD
panWI] BEZVY 1-IUa3
PRI LETVY 1BAURD
panwi GETVY 1RIUID
PaUWEN GETVY TeNUaD
pajlWI] PETVY TBIUSD
PaNWI £EZVY 1RUaD
P ZEZYY 18UaD
paWIT LETVY 1eIuad
PP OEZVV 1RIJUSD
PRNLIT 6ZZVY 1e1IU3D
PalLLT §7ZVY 1B4UD
PRI LZTVV 1R4US)
PRI 9ZZVV 1RU3D
PalWIL] GZZVY 1RSuaD
pa] $ZZVY 1enUad
PaWIT §ZZVY 1RUD
PRI ZZZVY jenuad
PN |ZZVY 1enuaD
PaNULIT OZZVY 1BNUSD
pajWIY 61TVY 1eSIUD
PRUWI BLZVY 12U
paywil 21 7vy 1enuad
palWL] 91ZVY TR1IuD
PANWILT G1TVY 1eiue)

Auedwon




8E000G6
660056
2800056
20PBEPE
95E86¥6
FTERErE
09186+6
91866
79086¥6
B66.L6V6
£0616¥6
G9186r6
80B6Y6
6EvLore
LOLLEPE
86696¥6
16696¥6
FARE 0
88GG6v6
PLIGEV6
Y5156v6
SL0L6V6
T10L6¥6
900L6k6
150L6¥6
890L6V6
880L6F6
180L6¥6
PL0/6¥6
6E0L6V6
St0/6¥6
990.L6¥6
280L6¥6
BL9L6VE
065L6V6

15quIny 03

palllL] 99133 Yenuad
paylwi 417D 1enua)
palun #9133 renquad
paluin 79133 1eiuad
Paywi 85100 1esua)]
P /€130 1BAUaS
P 96133 1enua)
PajjuNT £61720 1enuad
PN ZG130 jenuss
pajury |G10) 1eaUas
PIUWLT 0GLDD 1euay
P 613D jenuS)
paywi fiL3D 1enuady
P 51133 1eNUa)
pajiwly Gp| 33 yenua)
pajwi] $¥| 37 10U
Pajlwin g130 1@nus3
pajlw] 713D enualy
paywi ¢33 (enuay
Pawi] 0¥ 35 jenua)
PajIE] €123 1@1U3)
paitwi ¢g130 enua)
palwi ¢330 1enuad
paWLT £€133 waued
P ZEL DD 1RIIUSD
PINWN LELDD 1RIUBD
PRI 0E1L 3D 1RIIU3)
PN 67130 TR13U3D
P Q7123 1RIUBD
PILLRT LZ133 12nUed
PN 97130 renual
PRI G713 Telluad
PR TT1 2D 1R1IUBD
PIJWLT LZ1D3 1enuad
PIHWIT 0ZLDD 1B13UAD

Auedwo?)

£95/6F6
Figrd )
DIELEKE
90vL6vE
BG0L6VE
960L6k6
E60L6VE
ZrOLEVE
LEOLEVE
Ir0LEVE
TL0L6V6
620.6V6
L1656¥6
E6FS6r6
9TrL66
08FS6F6
0ELS916
r1S916
6775916
GL15916
6015916
LAY
8015916
G805916
LO6¥916
69L¥916
L66¥916
6505916
PreroLe
£199916
1915916
£TT5916
15916
9416916
6915916

JaquinN 03

PaMWIT 61127 12438
PaMWIT 811D 12433
paMWI 9110 1BAUS)
PRI 110D 1243U8D
paAWI #1130 18AUD
PauWi €417 1enuad
pauuNT 741D 1eRUSD
PalWNT {110 1ENUaD
PAUWIT 0L LD JRIUD
PajLLIT 60170 1E1UY
PRI 010D TRIUD
PAIWIT £017D 121USD
PRUWIT FO1 DD 181U
PAILWIT £017D 1R1US)
PajLIT 701D 1eNUSY
pajLI L0100 1B
papwL] 070 1eHUSD
pajiuL] 17 yeIUD
pauWL] §1D) 1eNua)
pauwL] £17) Yenua)y
PajWI] 910 1enua)
pamwWI] 1D 1eNua)
pauwL] #17 1enua)
payW) €17 1RNUSY
payWIT 71D TRAUSD
papWIT |40 Tenua)
panwLy 043 1eAuId
pajWI 6 1R1IUID
paNwWI] g jesuad
PaNWLY £ JRNUaD
PanW 9 1enuad
PaLWILT G JRIjuUaD)
palLIL] ¥ JRNUaD
PAILILT €D 121U
PaIWIE] 7D JRIUID)

Aueduwion

6605916
LLFOGRG
paFOSEE
¥090586
06F8FE6
F9B6¥RE
G096+86
L996¥RE
6676V86
£9761R6
£9v8re6
G9rare6
OrZ6vee
LrLEVRE
99GRFR6
60G8FE6
816816
65F8E6
GErere6
Yovere6
[ Tagtiel)
L¥S8FE6
85886
L5886
LEERYRE
99r8ree
0418486
667BFR6
£LVRIRG
QEETSBG
80F8FEG
S6£8V86
GRERFRG
LBEBFR6
065886

1aqunp 03

pajuly |3 jenuad
palln f618d 1eNUad
pajlwi] v61 94 1e1Ua3
Palln 6189 jenuad
pajlwi] £9149 1e)Uad
pajuwr] g1 198 1enuad
payWLY /| 1Ag 1RIUaD
pallWi] 91199 1enuad
pallwiT gl 1aq jenuad
pojlWIE] #1199 1813USS
pajwn gliggd 1esuad
PayWI Ziigd 1ei3uss
PALLN LLLgg 1elIuad
PALIT gLLEd 1BI3URD
paWIT 60LEG TRIUED
PRI 8019 1RAUSD
pollWIT £0i49g 1@3U8D
pajlWwi] 90144 183UaD
PajWIn GOLEg 1euad
pajli] #0199 18)3ua3
pajuul] £oleg 1enual
pajuwr] zol1gg 1enusd
palwL] Lo1gg 1eSUaD
palWn o01eg 1eua3
P 7888 1043U3D
pajuur |gag 1esua)
pajuLr] /89 Yenuad
pajuur] g/ jeauad
pajwr £/qg yenuad
PIINLT 9244 1@1U3D
Pa)lWiI] 6/94 1843ua)
pajWwn 294 1043u23
P33 £289 1843u8D
PaWIN Z/9d 1BJ3U3D)
PaWN 1299 1B4U30
Auedwo?y

19¥8YRG
TTrares
6EFRYEG
69¥8186
L1¥8F86
7688786
0ZeLrBo
9LTLYBE
606
Yiryrio
862186
960E¥R6
L5TTF86
9k LZv86
CELIVEO
[Axgaq:l
LGLEERE
786886
thoteRe
FE9ELRE
[014133:1.3
7I9tE86
819€ER6
979tL86
966886
966Gt E86
6787E86
G0L7E86
EELTIVBE
L6L6E86
GEITERS
6IRTERG
9857E86
719286
HPSZERG

J3gqunp o3

PAYWT 9994 1eiIU)
POINLIT 599 1eIIUa)d
PIUWL] #9894 1213UD
PoLWIT £9g4 1RIWSD
pajlWI] 79gg 1eiiuad
paLIT |9gg 1euD)
ol 7694 1RIIUS)
PoWIT 1Gaq 1R13Ua)
PaWIL] 9bgd 1RNUDY
PAAUWLT #rgg 1RIIVDD
POIWIT 4£84 184U
POIWIT Z£84 1B
POIWIT |£9H 18IS
pauWwI 9744 1243L9)
P3N 7794 1ei3uaD
PalLYT 1799 1RAIUI)
PoWI 0744 1enus)
POYWIT 6194 1eNus)
PalWLT 8184 1esua)
pajWI) /184 1enua)
pa3WI] 9484 1es3ua)
pPalWI] §1ad 1eius)
POWT +199 1243U8)
PaMWI €144 184U
PaWI 7484 1eiua)
pajwWIT | 1gg 1eiua)
pajwWI] 018g 1BAUaD

palwIT 84 18J3U3)

paNwIT gad 10J3UD)

PaMWLY /g4 1eAua)

palLWI] 9gd 1BAUd)

PANWIT G4 1esIua)

PaNWI pgg 1enua)

palWI] £98 101U

PalWLT a4 123U

Auedwory



1045756
0045256
£6/5756
1845756
01£5Z56
8945756
8496766
LT/5756
£B9GZG6
6895256
0896256
8595266
9L95256
L¥96Z66
696256
689756
T8I5T56
0ZT9es6
L1I5T56
9BLITG6
¥1L6756
LELET56
6495756
8996766
PG95256
191+156
48 radt]
§L96766
1496766
0995266
61¥756
S60PZS6
OL¥rIse
P8IFIS6
L30v756

Jaquny o)

PaUW 615D Yejue)
PAlWLT $/190 |eI3us)
pajlwi ££199 jeius)
Pa)WILT 72199 1R13U3D
P |£199 1ejuad
pajlw) 04199 1R13WaD
PN 9499 1RIUID
PRI 79199 1enualy
P 69199 183U
palwn 9195 1eIuay
P Z919D 18D
PaWIT [919D 1esua)
PalW 09199 1@4uaD
PallWI 66199 elua;
panwI §5159 Jesu)
pajW] /g LDD TR
PAUWN 95159 1@AUBD
Pa}WILT 65199 JeNUI)
PAUWN $5155 1enua)
AW £5159 Yeaua)
pawn] 75155 1enua)
pajiun 15195 1eua)
PaWE] 05195 1RUS3
payuwI 4¢1H9 1eU3)
papw k199 103US0
pajln 2159 jeljuad
PEUW 9% |95 1RIIUSD
PaNW #7199 1213U3D
PEUULT £F199 1R13U3D)
paNuWIn 7F199 1ejua)
palwi oF 199 11Uy
PIILWI 4E1D9 12IUID
P GE1DD 1BNUSD
P pE1DO Jesiuad
P LELDO jesuas

Auedwon

986£156
Kidi g4
6L0FZ56
056£756
680FZ56
L6E9756
GLAETS6
EL0PIS6
EGLETG6
£6RETSH
168E756
TT9L56
T09LTS6
L0SEZG6
9045256
G696756
BrLGT46
L1L5756
£719T56
6695756
¥695756
£895756
PBOPZL6
LELYTS6
SLOvZS6
75E8876
1958876
EEERRTH
FEERSTO
£978876
09E8876
8510676
0L048T6
PLOL8T6
PT698T6

Jaquinp 03

PaWIT O£ LOD 1RUDD
PAINLET 42100 1R1IUSD
palLWIT §7199 1e1UaD
PAILIT £719D 1E13US)
palWIY 67159 1enua)d
POMWNT $ZLDD [eNUa)
PaNWI) £7499 1eua)
PSWLT 72199 (eAua)
palWIT | 719D 1RA3ua)
palWIL] OZLOD T2iua)
palwI 6LLDD 1eAua)
palWI gLLOD 1eu)
papUNT £1199 eI
PajUT 91190 [eajua)
paiiun] G99 1enua)
PAUWIT $L19D TRAua)
POUWNT €119 TRUS)
PSUWLT 71190 1Raua)
pauwWIT 11199 12.AUB)
PaUWL] 01199 TRAUD
PANWILT 60190 12UF)
PaNWIT 0199 1e13U3)
paNWIT §0LDY [RAua)
PaILWILT $D1DD 1e1IU)
PaIWT ZOLDO 1eU3)

PAUWIT 079 1eJIuaD)

PNWNT 610 113U

PRWLT 819 1RIIED

paywI /19 1Ia)

papwL] 919 11D

PaNWIT] 1D 1RINID

PaNWE] $1O 121D

PapWI €19 1RIWaD

paMWI] 719 1R

papIE] 119 TR

Auedwos

6704876
9TLIBT6
TGLIRT6
9004826
569876
£169876
¥9.9876
F1L9876
8LL9876
PL6GBES
7686816
6809816
0965816
EIrIBLE
G964816
BIELBILS
6025816
L¥8GEI6
TP6s8Lo
G6RG8L6
1126816
£095816
TLiBle
5195816
9809816
GLEFBLE
29L¥8L6
99Ir8LE
FooFe16
S88I8l6
v18Z816
1811816
6rilale
SLLIBLG
BZLI8I6

Jaquiny o)

PaIWIT OLS 1A
PalL] 69 1RAUSY
oW g9 J=AUSD
paIWIT £6 Jenua)
PaIL §9 jenua)
PaNWIT G5 jenua)
paNwWLT $0 JeRUa)
pajw] 79 1EnuaD
PN 1D JenUS)

paNWI 074 1RJIAD

paWIY 614 TRIILSD

PAUWIT 814 1RAIUAD

PAUWIT /14 1RAU3D

paluNT 914 104D

PIAW G 14 101U

paNwWI F14 104033

PIUUNT £} 4 [RAUBD

paUWT 714 (RIS

PANWLT |14 [RAUD

paNw] o} j2swa)
paIWI 64 1R43U8)D
panwn g4 jeaua)
paun /4 jenuad
P} 94 Jenua)
panwWI 64 [eAUa)
PN pd [eU3D
Pl £ [eRua)
paWL] Zd |BNUSY
paILI] | Jenua)

paWI 0Z3 [eAUa)

PAIUNT 613 RIS

paIT g1 eiua)

paNWIT /13 1043Ua)

PN 913 184UT

PN 613 1E4U3T

Aueduwiey

1601816
F30L8le
0t18l6
¥R9Z8L6
S0LZ8LE
9567816
5197816
844812
1ZLigle
6ELIBLE
£0Z1i8Le
601816
8¥0l8Le
6960816
£L99916
1769916
6949916
64¥9916
£EE9916
IP999.6
1099916
0159916
G8¥99L6
LaF9916
1889916
£E99916
8159916
L6F99L6
£6£99L6
£EP99Le
0579916
LZ65916
2900056
L¥L00S6
1 2666v6

Jaquiny 03

PaNWIT #13 Jeiuad
palwI €17 Jenua)
palwI 713 Tenuad
PaNWIT {13 1BAUaD
pajw 013 1B
PONWIT 63 847U
palWNT 83 1eNua)
pajwiI /3 1eua)
PaUWLT 93 jei3us)
PaILIT 67 TRl
PaNWIT ¥3 183U3)
PaIWIT £3 |RJIUSD
paIWIT 73 Jesiuad
pauwWLY 13 jeiuad
pawwr 0za 18w
PaIWIT 61 184U
PaNWYT §1Q 1e1U3D
pawwI] 91 124308
pawWIT 5.0 12US)
PN £1a 18U
PalWI £1Q 113U
pajwI Z1q s
PaNWT |1Q TR
PaWWIT 014 123U
PO 6q e1Ius)
pajlui gQ 1es3ua)
paluNT /0 1213U23
pajLuN 94 183u8)
pajuN 5 12.3U3)
P3AUWIT pQ 124330
PalWN £ 1RAU33
paluN Lg 1243Ua5
PSIWFT 0242 1RAUD
PAIWLT 69107 1Y)
PaYWIL] 9193 TENUAD

Auedwon




FREREES
E1BLEES
789/€E6
£P606E6
8E605E6
LIELEES
168LEE6
VIBLEEE
ZICLEES
FageTany.
9t9/tLe
£09LEEG
8BLEE6
01605¢E6
89ELEES
WrritEs
VIVLEES
LIGLEES
G06/EE6
BLTLEEG
4% 31
£9195E6
¥YBLIEE6
96.L0EE6
OtEleEes
9BELEED
PGE6IES
L LS6ZES
YorezEs
88E6TES
1286786
£676LL6
0676786
0871EEs
E0LIEES

JaquihN o3

PAWLT LY 12U
PaNWL] 8LY 1B3URD
PANWILT £LN [RA3USD
PRALWLT 9Ly jeUaY
P3UWNT GJ) 1EIUB3
PANLILT i 1RIIUD
PaNLWILT €1 1BAUS
PO 7L 1e1USD
POIWNT |1 1eLIuaD
pajNWI] O} 1RAUDY
PSNLIT 6 1RA3U)
paLL] @) 1RIIU3D
PaNWIT /3 Te1IUaD
PaWWYIT 9) TRIUAD
PaULIT GY TRAIUAD
pauwr] yy 1eIuaD
PEUWLT £) JeIIUSD
PauWL] 7 JerIus)
PAIWIT |Y 1R
PaWIN OZF 1BJIUSD
PAlILILT 6LF TRAIUDD
pawWIT LI TRAIUSD
PAIWL /LF 1BAUSD
PALNT 911 121IUS)
PALWIT ST 2ALS)
POHWIT FLI 21US)
POLI €11 JR1IU3)
pavwWIr] Zi 1B1US)
PoINT LT JRIIUS)
PAULIT DT JE1US)
P3LWILT 6T TRIIUS)
P 21 TRIIUD
palLWI 9T JeNuad
palWI] GF 1e13Us)
PRI T B1US)

Auedwor

OP60EES
£6G6TE6
12G6TE6
6GP6TEG
LIE6TES
8L167E6
£L167E6
6920676
6ZI0616
LET06T6
9rT06T6
8tI68L6
6898876
0v988Z6
6£98876
£8FBRIA
6PaBRTG
0ESRRIG
SLv8RI6
LLEBBTG
LLERRTG
EOERBT6
6EEBBLG
L6£88Z6
ELT88T6
9/188T6
9098876
LBERRT6
Z0F88T6
¥BEBRIG
LFE88Z6
9££88Z6
90£88T6
EZEBRIG
L6TRETH

Jaquiny o)

paNwWIT £F 1eJIUa)
panwI 77 eliua)d
panwr | esua)
PaWNT 07 184D
paWI 6] 1IIUDD
paNwI g 1RIIS)
PRNWA 1] 1BAUSD
STy AT RETUES)
palwI 1] 1RIIUSD
pawWI] €11 1B
papwi] Zi 1esua)
POALLT | L] Tes3u3D
PSNWI 04 181D
PaIWI 6] JeIIuaD
paywWIT §] jenuad)
pajwWL /) 1e1ua)
pajwWL 9] 1ei3ua)
pajwi g) 12ijua)
paNWLT p| RIS
pajwI 7] Tesuas
paNWILT || 1RSI
PaNWIT |ZH 1RJIUS)
panw OZH 1e1us)
Py 6LH 181Ua)
PAYILT 8LH 1RIIU)
PaNWIT £ LH 1enua)
PINWIT §LH 1213US)
P3N GLH 183U
PSNMWILT | H 1eIU2)
PINLIL] £LH 121303
P3UWLT ZLH 184303
PaNwWIY |LH 1e13ua)
PaWLT] DLH JRJM3Y
pajwL gH R
PO £H RIS

Auedwod

8978876
6678826
8FL06Z6
6158826
£L588T6
6895756
L¥95756
L595756
£L956I56
05995256
0tovZse
g0 e
GI6tI%6
8I6E756
6169756
|gARTAN )
8879766
L9097%6
66F9IL56
SHP9756
(age Al
9.59756
7549256
6EPITSE
B1E9ZS6
1009256
£159256
LTP9T56
19P9756
LrL9756
009756
£E9r9756
FEEFLSE
6529756
0r66756

Jaquiny o)

PSWUWLY gH 123U
paNWLY GH 1eaUa)
PaNWLT pH [243u8D
PaWWI] ZH 1BBUAD
PaNWILY LH TR

PRI 86600 12AIUS)

Pa3ILIT 96690 1RAUSD

PaNWIT 56699 [R1U)

PAILIT #6600 [RAIUS)

PINWIT £669D 121U

PN 76699 [eAUS)

PaUWLT 6699 [R1IUS)

PRNW] 06699 TRAIUSD

PSIWNY 68699 1RAUSD

PSUWIT L¥ZOD TRAUSD

PSNWI] OFTDD TRUSD

PaLWI] 6ETOD [e1UD)

PaNWIT BEZTD 1e3ua)

pajwWI] Z£7D9 JeNUaD

PAILWIT 9EZDD 1RAUI)D

PaNWI GEZDD 1RiIUa)

PANWI] PETOD 1RAUSD

PaNWI ££79D 18U

PIUW] ZEZOD 181U

PIUWIT LEZDD Je3u)

P3IWI] OEZOD 183U

PIILWIT 67299 18113

PRILWIN /7DD B

PalWI §7Z705 1eIua)

PN $ZZOO 1R4UE)

pajwI £7799 1elua)

paNWIT 77799 1R
paNWIT 17Z9D [RAUSD)
palWL] 0ZZ9D [RAIUSD)
paNWI 6LTDD [BAUSD

Auedway

9686756
88LGTG6
1945266
875756
SLT9IS6
0985766
1679256
EVBGISH
1285756
1645756
5945756
245156
06845756
[A¥ATA"
9EPIILE
L TA A
6479756
FAgtiotat)
846756
6ELGTS6
6546756
GLL6T7S6
6r79756
8765756
0965756
6F65T56
085766
B6/S766
L LLSZS6
0Z.5756
£2L6756
¥0LGIS6
60BGZG6
81L6756
£1456756

Jaquiny 09

PajlWT gi799 1euald
P 91799 1eUa)
paywy] G195 1enua)
pajwt] €195 jeiusd
PaNWL] 717D 1BIUST
palw] (19 1eus)
pajlw] pizoo 1enued
payuLy 60799 1@3ua3
Pajlulln) 80700 1eJuad
PR L0709 jRIUS)
PajlW 90709 1BAUSD
palwi] §OZOD 1B4USD
pajlw $0Zoo 1esjusd
pajiwI] £0ZDY |RISD
PN ZOZOD 1RIWDY
PN 66109 1@JIUSD
P3N 86 LD eIIUT
pP3UUNT L6 19D Te1IUSD
Pl 960D JesIU3)
pajll] 66190 1RIUID
PalWLT #6190 1RIIUID
pajlwi £6199 183U33
pPalL Z61D0D 1BNUAD
pajwn 16199 1eluad
PanW 06159 100U
PaNWIT 68100 JRNUSD
pajlwy ggl oo 1enus)
pajlu /8199 jesua)
pPaUWL] 71D 1eSIuST
P3UWIT 18109 1RIUS5
PN O 1D9 1)
pajlLL] /199 1eIu)
pajlwi g/1959 1eiualy
pajlw 27155 1e1ua3
PajlWI 9100 1RIIU3D

Auedwo?y



BEPOG06
L19L806
169LE06
£968706
£8269E6
SLIP9E6
88¥YIES
ZLLvP9E6
LBIPIEG
15Z¥9E6
991¥9E6
994986
LIVIT
PLLPIER
19L¥9e6
06LP9E6
Lerr9ts
L6EPITL
681¥9t6
ZI5T9€6
LPiT926
0607986
0GEZIES
a0lEoee
£9029t6
05179t6
69079¢€6
G6OZ9ES
001Z9¢6
81179¢6
GE079E6
OrOZFES
Y019
85¥09t6
£LP09%6

1aquiny o)

P23 G 1R13UB)
pajlWL] €N jesuS)
paywi Zn 1esuad
pajWL] LN jenua’y
pajlw 15 jenua)
Pauwi #15 1enua)
PalWL] €15 1@43U85
POUWIT TUS 1BAUID
PRUWET LIS Jenua)
PaIWIT DLS 12U3D
PaJIUI] 65 TRNUSD
pajuwi gs jesuad
PRy LS 1eqjua)
a1l 95 Jesiua)
PajiunT G5 jenue)
pajwi ¢§ je13ua)
Pajlwr £S fenuss
paJWILT LS 1RIUAD
Pajwi] 0Ty 12U
PauWL] g1Y 183Ua3
pal 21y Jeiuan
paWIT 91y JesuaD
P2WIT GLY 1edua)
payw] #1y 1edjua)
PANWI] E1Y 1B4UD
PRNUWT ThY 1eiua)
pauwnT L1y jeiuey
pajw] gLy 18U
PaWLT 6Y 12D
PaWIT £y (enua)
paiw 6y 1esjua)
pajwn #y 1enued
IR Y RIpRDy
pauwyy LY 1ea3ua)
PaLIT 070 12430
Auedwos

6G£09t6
66£09E6
o 09E6
8rE09E6
12509¢6
YIroges
S0F09%E6
686096
¥ZEN9ES
80¥09¢6
SIE09EE
GBE09t6
£9809%6
90985¢6
948686
PGLBGES
8rLBGES
LGL8GE6
P9SBGES
LrLRGE6
096R5E6
97485E6
0658GE6
Lr986t6
8698586
L69BGES
BOLRGES
TLLLSED
191686
¥8695€6
8¥B9GLe
r695E6
PibiSER
Z6695E6
698956

laquinpy 03

PaNWI LD 1enuad
panW] gL jenuad
pajun /1D 1enusd
P3N G 1R13U3D
pajwL] #1D 1eU2)
pajunt €10 jes3uad
panWLY ZID 1enud
PAWLT LD 1enua)
payw 013 |eaIuad
pajwi] 60 121U
pauwr gt jenua)
paatwn 23 renuad
palw 9% Jenjus)
pajw] 5O 121U
PaWI +1) 1e1Iuad
paluwL €0 1e4uad
paywn o 1enuad
PapWI] LD jeJuR)
PaaLLLT OZd 1enua)
PajLL] 6ld JRIUaD
P2 gld Jenuad
PaNWL] £ 1d Te3Iua)
palWLT 91d 1B3URD
pajwr] §1d 1esjued
PaLWI p1d Jenuad
PSUWLT €1d JEnU)
palWL | Ld 1enuad
panwi OLd 1euad
pajlwi 4d 1es3uad
PaIWT Ld 120UD)
pauwI 94 jenuad
PaILI Gd Jenuad
PN £d TeNvE)
palwWI 74 1eJua)
pajwI Ld 1e1uaD

Auedwo)

6RLEPES
£7395€6
91895€6
£T895E6
85896L6
80895€6
£0895€6
60LT5ES
pSLIGES
19£Z6E6
59066
TTieres
GZ06kES
8rlerts
DlLlakes
LL06FE6
9506FE6
IFLISED
Lr06¥ie
LP605E6
8E6T6E6
LLLTSEG
1660586
82/7666
08756
¥BO6¥ES
LZLTIGES
riLivEs
LrTivee
89TLFEG
S9LLYES
YLLLYES
691irEl
6SLLPES
ETTLPEG

JaquinN o)

PRI 170 1BAUST
pajwWI] QO 1B4U)
PauWILT 610 1eUa)
PaNWL] 91O 121U
PaYWI 210 jeius)
PaNLIT §LO 1RIIUBD
PNWIT $10 181343
PaW] €10 renua)
PAUWIT 740 113U
AW 1O 1e13us)
p2IWI 01O 123U
P 60 TENUAD
Pa3IWIT §O TRNUY
PIUWIT O eSS
PIWI 90 1eNU)
P3UWIT $O 1es3u8)
PajwI] £0 12D
PalWL] 1O euaD
P23y OZN 1eJ3ua)
PSILLIY BIN 18303
paLWIY £ N JeJiua))
PaWIT 94N [B1IU)
PAIWIT GIN [eJ3us)
PaMWI LN JR4IUaD)
PYWLY £ LN 1242
Pa3LWI] ZIN 183U
panuwL] | N Tedjuad)
PaywI LN TeUs)
pajwny gN 1eIUaD)
paIw] gN 1BSUS)
P3WILTY £N je1UE)
PANWIT gN e
PIRWLT N BT
PalWIT £N 1e1ua)
PAUWI Ly 1B

Auedwosy

Z9LLPES
19LLPE6
L00LPES
8860FE6
8960FE6
£G60VES
0660rL6
0560VE6
£960vE6
Or60SES
PEBOSES
ISLIPES
0860VE6
£L60PE6
T60VEE
GL604E6
8660586
FI605ES
BGGIFES
95ZLFED
LZ0LFES
G860PE6
£E60bEe
6LL6EE
L6I0VES
L1610¥E6
6800FE6
§900FE6
£086EE6
£LB6EEG
0BL6EEG
L900vES
€L00VEL
TL66EES
9TL6EES

Jaguiny o)

PaMUNT g LW JBJ3UaD
P 9|W 1813U3D
PAIWIT G LW 1RIUDD
PAMLILT £ LW 123UB)
PaIWIL] ZW Tenua)
PSIWIT | LW 1e43ua)
PAULIT DLW 1RAUSD
PalLLIL GW [EJIUD
pajLLLI] gW 1BJIUSD
PANLI /W 183U
PaILIT GW 1e3Ua)
PajLLIT GW TRIIUSD)
PANLILT PW 1RIUSD
PIWIT £W 1eJ3U2D
PaNWI) 7w 1RIUSD
PILLLT [W RIS
oML OZ7 1e1Ua)
pap] 8)1 1BUSD
pajL 247 124302
palwn g7 243Uy
poBWy 617 121U
pajLy] 47 JRI3USD
paly €17 1243U8D
paNWIT 717 1RIIUS)
papwry 417 1e0ua)
papw] g1 18U
paw §11243U8)
pajw g1 10033
panw £11R0Ua)
paatn 91 1R1ua))
pajlu ¢11e0ua)
pajunT ¢ 1e43ua)
palw €7 1eua)
p3}WI 77 1813usD
el OZ) 1RJua)

Auedwod




LLO9FF6
L6ELFFE
[£:T4% ]
8166tk6
£0L56r6
169ZEv6
8087Eré
GEGLEVG
009476
909426
8EOBTVE
068876
690676
6906Zv6
re8Ivh
698876
Z7106Z¥6
POEEEVS
3 43371
I9TEErD
I8PEERS
6CLEEVE
90FEEKE
[£13334.)
516Tk6
L9062¥6
619476
Y606IF6
TE9LTVG
GL06T¥6
929.Tk6
0506ZF6
6¥687r6
LG062¥6
FEDSIVE

Jaqumnp o)

panw Z¢77 1eUs)
palWw |$77 1e43usD)
panwn o¥ZZ 1eluad
PN 6E77 ToAIUID
PaUWIL) BEZ7 TRIIUSD
panw LeZ7 1eljuad
pallW] 9£77 1RUaD
pajlul geZ7 1ejuad
P $£77 TR1IUID
PN gEZZ 1RIUSD
PAUWR ZEZZ Y12
PaUWLT (€77 1e4IUaD
pajWn 0£77 183U3)
PalWIn 6777 11U3D
PajlWN 9777 1esjua)
palin £Z7Z 1eljuald
pauwn 9777 1eljuad
pajw G777 1elua)
PaUWL $T77 RIS
PUWLT €777 1213U37
pauW ZZZ7 12133
paNwn LZZ7 1eljuald
palw] 0777 1843uad
payWw 177 1&4Iua3
PaWI gLZZ 1edua)
pajwin £}Z7 1eljusd
PRUWN 9127 1eliuUady
Pa1WN G177 1enuady
PalWn $177 1eual
pauWn €177 103uad
papWLT Z1ZZ 1e0uaD
pauwn 177 1eijualy
pajtw 0LZZ 1enuad
pajwIy 677 10J3U82
paw 877 jenuad
Auedwon

8LEBTVG
BGEBTKG
06926
LS06ZF6
9506ZF46
LPERTIFS
6712006
L8BOCO06
990868
9167668
9942006
SZL7006
6615868
0L5E1lb6
LLFPR68
61P5868
00tvees
oroeioe
vLLI668
£907868
1987668
5987668
6967006
T00E668
1950806
LoL6rre
1622006
$089006
8586006
9L¥L106
1LZ6106
0Z/9006
TE6LI68
18L5P06
190668

JaquinN o)

pajwi £77 1eIu)
paWI 977 TeA3Ua)
PAILLT GZZ TRIIU)
paNW 77 1e1IU)
pajWIT £77 Te43u8)
paNwWIT |77 1RAIUSD
PaHWI] §7 124U
pajwI] /7 1RAJUS)
PALWNT 177 1BIIUS)D
PayWNT 612 1B13US)
paLIN £17 Jenua)
PaUWNT 717 181U
panwW 117 1243ua)
paNW] 017 183U
paAWL] 97 1eNIud)
PaNWL GZ TR
pajwL] £7 1)
PaIWI] giA 1R
POWLT 94 TRAIUBD
PAAWIT G LA TRAUBT
PAIWIT 7LA 181D
PAILWLT | LA TRIIUSD
PAILLT 6A 1RIAUSD
palWI fA JRIIUY
PaNWIT ZA 1eS3UDD)
pajUNT LOLXX 1e13ua)
PaNWIT /|X RIS
POUWLT F1X TRAU2D
POUWLY £1X TRAUDD
PaUWI 71X TRSU8D)
PaAWIY OLX TRIIU3D)
PSILLT BX 1RUD
PSLIT /X (eAUS)
PaILNT GX 1RIS)
PWLT pX 1eI3Ua)

Auedwoy

SLLTI06
SrrEZo6
8968006
(ALY
8¥Ll6L6
EELDLIE
1615616
16ZTG16
GGebELS
pIGIEL6
LE69LLG
69t¥ll6
££09868
019206
6206106
1991006
LT10106
£4¥8668
£758.L68
£668606
7790006
SEOTI06
850E 106
£00T106
ELELLO6
S00E668
8REL006
0875506
08ZF368
LoEFB68
L9EE006
L06T668
£T9TL06
LEIEBLS
0LL0006

Jaquiny o)

pajwI] £X jeIqua)
pajwL] 7x jejuad
pajwi X eluad
Pl £1LM 1eNUaD
PajlWL] 91M 1BHUAD
PALULT LM JRIUID
Pajli ZLm tesua)
PajLILT LIM TR1IUDD
PIIWIT M 1RIJUSD
PaNWT /p TRNUSD
PalWIL] 9M 1RIUSD
PaLIT £M JBHUSD
palWI] Lm 1ejued
P3UWLT /A 1013U2D
PSIWIT DA 1BIIUSD
PIILLT 494 TRJIUSTD
P3UWIL] §9A TRAUSD
PUWIT 294 1RJIUSD
PSNWITY §9A TRIIUD
PSILWIT G9A 1RIUSD
PSUWLT £9A 1RA3USD
PRI 794 1013035
PEHWLY L9A 10U
PSUWE 09A 18URD
P3JWLT 6GA 1eNUaD
PaILLLT BGA YRHURD
P ZGA YRUSD
PalluI] GGA 1BNUD
P3UWLT pGA 1BNIUSD
P3UUNT £GA 1RNIUD
P ZGA 1e3uaD
PalLLUY &FA 1RIUSD
PaWT 8PA 1RIJUBS
PRHWIT Z¥A 1e13USS
PajiLL] 9pA 1RIIUAD
Auedwo)

9967668
G9ERI06
1867668
1606106
L6EBI06
0S.L7668
rivile
D660ELE
0L60Z16
9LL6L16
IGELLLG
Lre90L6
GES9/06
6/4¥906
G665¥06
L592006
0Zot0os
08506
0LI6L68
6529606
9£41806
6307106
LP60S06
9Lrgrl6
6Fr6668
667106
2LLLID6
6ZEE006
vL9L006
GLLLIDG
0076668
5769006
Overiie
6£16G606
809€506

Jagquiny o)

PRNWLT GPA YRIIUSD
PalWLT #ipA 11U
pajW £ 101U
PAILWLT ZiA TRIUAT
PALUT LA RIS
PIUWIT OFA 1RIUSD
Pajlw gEA 1RJUaD
PaALWILY LEA 1RIIUSD
P GEA 1RIJUaT
PILLILT GEA TeSUaT
PaRWLT PEA 12I1UaD
PULT ECA 1RIIUST
PIIWIT ZEA 1RAJUID
P3ILULY LEA 12I3UIT
PAALWIT QEA TR1IUBD
PSIWIT LA TRIUSD
PALWLT A RIS
PILWILT £LA TeIU2T
P ZLA 1843U8D
PILLIT | LA JeIUaD
P2l gA 1eJIuaY
PaHWLT 9A 184Ua7
P23 GA 1R
P=lW €A 1RIIURD
Pa3LWLTY OZN 1B3USD
pallWwL] gLn 1eliusd
PaILLLT Z1() [RIUDD
P31WLT 91N eUID
pajwLy gLn renuad
PSIWLT £10 euad
PRNIWLTY ZLAN JRIIUDD
P31 g4n 1euad
paluiy §n jeual
PElUILT 8N 1BIIU8D
P2 9 RIUSD
Auedwo?)



6196t6
046806
0EG6ERS
0T66EP6
pA-r4 a0
€IE6EPE
90£6EV6
97966P6
OvLGERG
G835E¥E
TE9GEPE
GBGSEPE
F095EP6
7955EP6
vLLSERE
G95GERG
BTEEEYE
PESEERE
PREELYE
SeT6ERG
19T6t¥6
PGI6EPE
L9Z6E¥6
6EZ6tF6
LIvaERe
0155tk6
La T4
LLG9FP6
99EGEPE
ZGEGEYE
OEBLEV
TTLLERG
BTESEPS
FATANY
1H0SER6

Jaquinp 69

PaIWIN 06172 TRUD
P 68177 1RIIUBT
PRI )77 Tesjuar)
P /8177 TRIIUDD
paulWIn 9g 177 1eIuay
P GR177 1BIUID
POUW $RIZZ 1RIILIT
paNWE] gRL77 TRIIUSD
pa3ll] 78177 1@nuaD
PaT 1B177 Yenuad
paMu Og1ZZ TRU3D
pANWY 6£177 TR4IUD
paaWn 8/ |77 1843ua)
paql ££177 1enua)
PN 97177 TRiUdD
Panw 62177 1elWad
PRI ¥£ 177 TeUa)
PRI ZL12Z Tediua)
paawLy L1277 1eua)
PRI 49177 113U
pajII §91ZZ Te43ua)
paNWLY £9177 1Rijua)
pajiry 99177 1enua)
P G917 TRIUaD
PAUWN $9177 161U
pajlin £9177 Tesjua)
PN 79177 Te.ua)
P3N 19177 1esiua)
P3UWIT 09122 TRNUD
PRI 461 ZZ 1BIUD
PaWs] 86122 1enual
paalwin £6177 1enuad
PalLIT 96177 esjua)
palLI] G677 1ejualy
PN $G17T Tead

Auedwon

0L1SE¥6
SELELPG
LZLEEPS
0STEER6
PLIEERS
Wiiehé
OBleEr6
EL0EERS
986ZEV6
9961Er6
GE6ZERE
EGARTE
vIB8IFE
L6GLEVH
LLo6Zre
LELRTVE
EriBTr6
TIILTIPG
L188TF6
F6CLTVE
S65LTrE
9488TF6
9106Zr6
065LTk6
135476
869L7¥6
PBGGEVS
00SSEF6
89EGERE
QCECERe
0LESEYE
65ESEPE
GHZGERD
9TIGEPS
LTIGLY6

Jaquiny ©)

PaUWI) 6577 |RI3UAD
panwIL] 75477 enua)
Pl 1§1ZZ BJIUED
pajLIL] 0§ L7Z 12i3udd
PRI 6 LZZ TEAIUSD
Palw] 8¥ 177 10/IUSD
PONWT £717Z 100UaD
palILL 9b 177 18JIUaY
pajlw] Gp 177 |RJIUaD
PAUWN P |72 1RUT)
PapwiT EP L7 181UBD
PN TH17Z 1B
paywrt Ly |77 1enuad
PaRLUI O LZZ 1BIUSD
pauN] 6122 1243U3D
P3N 9ELZZ JenIuad)
pajuIT GE127 TRIIUD
PalWI] pE1ZZ 10IUaD
oUW £512Z 10U
AW TE4ZZ 1RSND
pavwN 1£)2Z eIua)
PaUWIT O LZZ 18Ud3
PaNWIT 67177 TRAUST
PaYWI] 87127 |BAIUAD
paNUNT £7V7Z RAIUD
paYiwi] 97177 TRIU3)
PaNLWN] §Z17Z 1RIIUAD
PIUWT FT 177 1eNIUaT
panuy 7177 1R
P TTVIT YRIURD
P& L71ZZ 1BOUS)
papwI 0Z1ZZ 1eua)
pajw 61177 1043US)
PSILIT 81 LZZ 18D
P £3172 1BISD

Auedwo)

6LISERE
0915evb
Srerero
6LBFER6
LE9LTYE
H09LTP6
L09LT¥6
£806TF6
08887F6
LI9LT¥6
7906Tk6
LZ06Zk6
[A2%: 74
£6SLTFE
6RGLTPO
[ATA:TA L
£90Etk6
ZEOEERS
fAXARY 4
9LILEYD
EILEERPD
L HL6ZKE
TB06ZF6
209LTk6
67066
90L6ZP6
LLO6TP6
£9067ré
0£062F6
3906Tr6
109L2k6
96L82F6
6£06TP6
LED6TKS
PLLBIYE

Jaquiny 03

paywI 9| |77 je3us)
PR §1172 TRIAY
PINWIT p|1ZZ TeIa)
pawwIT €1 17Z 1Bua)
PO 7)1 7Z 1eUaD
MWL) |1}7Z 18u33
PauWIT (L | ZZ \BAUS)
PRI 40 —NN jenua)
P3N §01ZZ 1BIW)
paINWI £0177 1ei3ua)
PaLUI] 90177 JelIua)
P 501 ZZ RAua)
palWI] (177 |ed3ua)
poAwI] £0177 1R1UaD)
pawuIT Z0LZZ 1B13USD
PO 0}ZZ 1BI3aD
pajILUL] OO} ZZ TRIIuaD
PONT 6672 1RIIUS)
PaNWI R4ZZ 1BAIURD)
PN 2672 RIS
PaILLL] 9672 12IUD)
PaLLIT 6677 1BUSY
PIUWL] p4ZZ 181D
PRINLLT £67Z 12U
PN 7677 1043U)
PaNWL] 1677 18113
PaILL] D6ZZ B1IUSD
palwiIy ¢§7Z 1enua)
panwL] 8§77 11D
o] /877 1R
panwn 677 1e1ua)
W] $877 1e43Ua)
PaMWL €877 1R43U8D
paNwWI 7972 1e11ua)
papwIT |77 1e1ua)

Auedwosy

¥9E8EK6
1651276
E86LTVE
0SERIVe
FIpEEro
PRIEEVS
6GETEYS
EELEEYE
SEDEEVS
LL6TEYE
BEYLIVE
609LT¥6
LL06TV6
ZL16Z¥6
LBL8TVE
L66L2¥6
£09LZ¥6
88646
98S.2¥6
1E882F6
L19LTv6
GE6RTIFE
¥6ELTKE
0zgsive
€69.7F6
£89L7k6
PT06ZP6
GRGLZY6
BGI6EVG
EGTHEVO
¥896LY6
ELLEEYD
[T TA )
QEBSPYO
S16LpP6

Jaqunp o)

Pa)ULI 0BZZ 1R43U3D
paNLN] 8477 |RAUID
PaILL] {477 101D
PRI 9777 1811UD
PaWIT 6£77 124D
PR 277 TRAIISD
PRI 7/77 1003
PRAWT 1£77 1R41UAD
PRI 0£Z7 1RSI
paLIT 6577 101D
PSUWIT 977 1B1IUSD
PRI £977 1RIU2D
PIIWIT 9977 1RIID)
PaIN 6977 R4
PALILT $977 10133
PAIWLT €977 14343
P3N 7977 1RAUSD
pajuAT 1977 1B13UD
PN 0977 TRIIUED
PaUWI 6GZZ 184D
pajWl] 8§77 1BAUID
AN /677 ENU)
PIUWIN] 9577 1RIISD
paWIT 6§77 1BIUD
PRI $GZ7 121D
PIIHUN] £GZ7 1RJWDD
palWIT 7gZZ 1eAUID)
PajLLI 15ZZ 1B1UAD
PSUINT 0GZZ 184D
oW 6427 10433
PaYLIIT /477 111U3D
POl 9¥77 1eu8)
PONWIT P77 1RIIUFD
PIULIT #pZZ 181D
PaII] EF7Z TRIW)

Auedwion




268096
01609%6
¥0609Y6
858096
968096
G9809+6
6560976
6096
158096
OvB09%6
} 809F6
9568GKE
T568GK6
L980%%F6
006096
EPB09IFE
6E809Y6
L5809%6
6¥8096
6G809F6
S/809v6
r680O9YE
098096
LEB09P6
0Z609v6
Br6e09¥6
LERO9VE
19809P6
GGRO9KE
BE609P6
6BR09F6
LEGDIE
IrBOH6
893096
99809F6

Jaqunp o)

PaNWIN OFSZZ 1E43uaD
POWIT 6£G77 13D
pajwWI 8EG7Z TR3USD
PN Z£G7Z 1RIU3D
Pa1LIT 9EGTZ TRIIUSD
PIMWIT GEGZZ 1BA3USD
PONWIT FEGZZ 1B43U8D
PaUKT ££G77 1RIIUSD
PaUINT ZEGZZ 1A
AW LEG7Z 1eJIua)
PAYWE] DESZZ 183D
AW 67622 1843U3D
PaYWT 87677 1e3ua)
PaNWL] /7677 1043ua)
POl 97677 1e13uaD
PaUWL 57677 1R41UaD
PRAUWIT #7627 1RJIU)
PN £762Z 1RJIU)
PaNWLT 77§77 1B
palwIT |Z6ZZ 10A3ua)
MWL 07627 1BIIUSD
PAUWLT 61622 103U
PauWL 81677 1RIIU3)
pawWL /1677 1213Ua)
paNWIT 91577 1eAIua)
POMWIT §16Z7 1R41U3D
PAUWL] $15ZZ 1B
AW £1677 184149)
AW 71677 1RJ3I)
PAYWLY | 1§77 1RIIUID
PaYWIT DLEZZ RIIUSD
P3UWIT 606ZZ 1BJIUDD
P3N B0SZZ TRJIUD
PRI 20627 1RIIUSD
Al 90677 1RIIUSD

Auedwon

ST60%6
¥FR0%F6
L¥809Y6
LE6OE
££809+6
IriGire
6£95FP6
£¥9SPYe
FAR 1 g
80196
6845KY6
9866EL6
1866E6
£186EP6
1986Eb6
96r6Ere
ity ]
0oLOVYE
L69SkF6
GLGSkPE
£885HP6
S9EOKe
¥rLSHYE
LI00vte
f:1:13 4
TrL6EV6
E66EY6
91656EY6
9GL6EYE
EELOEVE
8596E¥6
3743 4.
LI96t¥6
T6G6LY6
FLG6ERS

Jaquiny 07

PaUWL] GOSZZ 1RIU3)
PO #0677 1R1U)
pajuy £0527 1B3USD
PaMWI 70577 181IUSD
pajwl L0577 1ed3ua)
PIRWI 76271 11IUSD
PaMWIT 1621 1EUSD
P2 06727 1B1IUSS
P 682ZF TRIIUBD
PRI 88777 1E1IUD
PajluNT L8277 TeRUSD
ALY 98777 TeUad
pajlun GR777 1enual
palWwI 87ZZ 1RIUSD
paILWY 8727 1eNUsd
Pl 78727 13U
payw] 18777 1enUd3
pajiuI 08777 183U
papwI 6777 183U
pajiui @£777 jenua)
panwy /777 1eyuad
PaINLL] 9/777 1R43U8D
pajiwu] 64777 1eljuad
pajwLy $/777 1elua)
pajW €477 1843U3)
P 74777 184USD
P 14777 1R43USD
pallu 0777 1edjuan
P 49777 1RIIUDD
pa1wi] §9777 1)
palLwI /9777 1R 3ud)
Pal 69777 1eljua)
pajuLL] $9777 183U
pajluL] £9777 123U
pajuuLT 79777 1R3Ud)

Auedwon

LLb6EYS
reb6Lre
L9E6Er6
88T6EVE
bLT6EVE
6T66tr6
9BLOEVE
Z000KF6
68G6EF6
6EPOERH
TIS6EV6
99€6EF6
LIE6EYE
0LESEYD
£6Z6E¥6
L676LY6
L6Z6EYE
66Z6EY6
(4513343
GROGGPS
99Z6EV6
L9Z6tV6
66T6EVE
0BG6EVS
LET6EVG
TLT6ERG
668LEFS
0908EY6
96LLEVE
£29LE¥6
L9456
9BI6EVE
GLI6EVE
09Z6E¥6
G9Z6EVE

JaquinN 03

PajtuT 197227 yesuad
palWin 09777 1enjua’
PONWIT 6STZZ 181U
PaIWI 85ZZZ 1BAIUSD
paNWen £6777 1843uad
pajlwi 95777 1ejuad
pajlwl g6ZZ7 1Riua)
PaNW $6ZZZ 18A3U3D
PRI £6777 1B1IUBD
paun 75777 1043U3)
PaWL L6777 1843U)
PaWI] 05777 1243U9D
P33 6¥ZZZ 1843U83
PAAUWIN gPTZ7 1BUID
pajWN LPTZZ1RIUSD
PN 9H77Z 1RIUID
palLUL GF7Z7 1R1IURD
PRI +PIZZ 10AUDD
P £477Z 1R43USD
pajun 7777 1843020
payln L5277 1RID
pajiwily OpZZ7 1eljual
paywL] €777 183U
pajlui] gez77 1eua)
P /€277 TRIWT)
PajNLIT 9EZZT 1RIIUST
PaINLN] GEZZZ TRJIUSD
PajlWL] $E£777 Tenuad
PajlWi] ££72Z 1eUED
pajlWi] ZET27 yenuas
PAILLILY LEZZZ YRNUaD)
pajWw 0£777 1eiuad
paylwy 67777 1e3uad
pajlwty 8ZZZZ 1edjua)
panw fZZZ7 1eduad

Auedwor

£9Z6E06
9rT6LYG
L6T6EPE
[Ag4-0 40
LLTBEYS
ZEBBKYE
659PEVE
689FLr6
899¥Er6
£99FEFe
959FER6
FAYA33,
TAg334]
05lEers
[A13334
£LG6EP
6556876
L6BSHVE
0L26E¥6
976E¥6
viT6tk6
yriotre
Fagdaags)
6976816
GZ6EVE
6LLFEVE
8S9pebe
FAS 14 4
FrovEre
969 EF6
LEEEEVE
rLEEPE
OFLEEVE
G9EEEr6
601EER6

1aquiny o3

pajiwil 97777 1eluad
P3N GZTZZ 18AU3)
palwy $TT7Z 10U
payWI EZZZZ 1RAUID
pPajlWI Z7ZZZZ 1enuad
paywn LZZZZ 1enua)
panw 07777 1eluad
PaWI] 6L7ZZ 18JIUID
PajlWLT 1777 1eljua)
payuin £1777 1e0juad
pauwL 91777 1R
paUWLT ¥ ZZZ 180S0
pajwi €1727 183U83
palwi 71777 1enuad
pajlwi |LZZZ 1eRUID
pauuw OLZZZ 1R4IUID
POUILT §0TZZ 1RIIUDD
P §OTZZ 1eUI)
panwn L0727 1enusd
P=3LWIT 90777 1eNUaD
pPaWA GOZZT B2
pajlwi $0777 1e3ua)
PajlWIA €072 1@aUa)
PRI 70777 TR
pajlw 10ZZZ 184D
pallwn 00777 18133
PallWA 66)ZZ 101U
pajiwi] 84177 1euady
PRIl L6177 TeajUa)y
P 96127 100IU2D
pajlwi G417Z 1BSIUSD
PAIWIT $6177 1R1IU3D
panwi g6127 1RJIU3)
PRI 26127 1R3U2D
Pl L6127 TRIINa)

Auedwor



EELZIVE
09TL9k6
9£819v6
9LLT9F6
1E0TH6
L50T9%6
6507976
16819k6
LERIOFE
T6L19%6
89L19%6
LZLI9¥6
9E919%6
6LL19%6
09919¥6
15919%6
61919F6
6L0EIF6
9441976
669196
BLLLOVG
679196
GTOLIVE
810E9F6
87819%6
8/919¥6
6FLL9P6
16919%6
G¥91L9%6
019196
EPFLIv6
SLbL9P6
BGELOPE
OEELIVE
£0079%6

J1squiny 0y

PILITY 989ZT 104D
pawL] §8977 1eIWS)
PO $R9ZZ 1RIUaTy
pajLI £9977 1eA1ua)
Pl 78927 123U8D
P 9977 181D
pawI 0892 1eua)
PANILT 6977 1RIUAD
paIlLI 9/977 1EIUS)
payWIg L7977 1eUa)
PRI 92977 1241457
PRI §£97T 1BIIUST
PN /977 TRIDD
pawwI ££977 1B41US)
PRI |97 1PNURD
PAYI /927 1RJWE)
PIILILY 69977 1E1IUST
pajuLLT 89977 1RIUDD
papwIL] 29977 1e0uED
P33T 99977 1BAIUAD
Uw..—__._._—._ G9977 1eljusd
palWL] p992Z 1RNIua)
PINWE 79977 Tena))
PRUWLT 19977 1eAua)
PIINLIT 09927 1R1IUSD
P3N 669ZZ RJIUBD
P3UWIT RSHZ7 1BNUSD
PRI 26977 TBRLE)
PaNWIT 96977 1e.0Ua)
PUWIT §59ZZ 1eAua
PN $CHZT 1IIUB)
PN £5977 1BNUaD
PalWI 76977 183U3D
PaYWLTY 16927 123U
PAUWLT 649ZT BN

Auedwo)

L5619b6
01819%6
€996
86L 1976
GLEBGFE
0Triove
GGELIPE
9EFLIPE
SOLEGPE
6L0E9%6
960£9Y6
060E9T6
LBOEIPE
[gliing
D6L19¥6
GiElgve
960976
SP609¥6
89079F6
ZOETH6
B6E6GFH
BLTESPG
¥915576
Li609b6
L0685t6
¥6iL9P6
P98L9P6
06686+6
780656
FOL19¥6
6E066F6
TL68GK6
fagtiilig
¥1809%6
60809%6

Jaquiny o3

DIl 8P977 B1IUID
P3N [4977 101U
PRIUNTY 9P97T RIS
PaRWINT G977 1RI1DD
payun] #+977 1e13ua)
PAALUNT EF9ZZ (BIILUS)
P23 2977 1800335
P 1p972 1RNUSD
PIUWT (FIZZ 1RIIUD)
PapUILT HE9ZZ 11U
PN BEYZT RIUS)
P3Nl L£977 1011UB)
PENLWY] 9T977 RIS
PINWILT GEZZ 1RIIUID
paju +£977 1813087
pajLu £€9ZZ (RA3U3D
paNuIn 7£977 181U}
panpwiy LE9ZZ 1_1UID
P3N OEFZZ 183U3D
PaUWI 67977 1R1IULS
pajwy £7977 18usd
PaUHWLY §29Z7 1813UD)
pamuwIn 52977 1e1jU3)
paWIE] $Z977 184UB5
pauWL £7977 1eUa3
pajwin 77977 1e43ua)
PRUWIT 17977 BA3Ua)
payy 07977 1843ua)
P3UUIT $19Z7 1813UD)
pajuWl 81977 181U
paquiy £1977 1RAUD
P3UWL] 91977 18U8D
pajiwi] 51977 18UaD
payuwy #1977 10ua3
P3uW £19ZZ181U)

Auedwo)

708096
LEELOPE
OEBD9VE
SLT6GK6
GIBO%E
L6409¥6
T6409%6
£1809k6
908096
£809%6
£6L09F6
69.09%6
95¥eSHE
6Zb6GF6
tEE6CPE
vLI6SPE
6Z065¥6
6L065+6
T0Z65¥6
0206576
866866
D068GF6
¥a809¥6
8¥80%P6
6980976
188096
616096
8860976
948096
GL609%6
#9809F6
ZEG6GHS
97965%6
G566GK6
GR565F6

Jaguwny oy

pauwI 71927 Tesua)
pajwur | 1977 Jeiua)
paWI] 01977 1eAUaD)
PINUNT 609ZZ 1RUST
PalLw §09727 18jua)
PIWIL] £0977 10133
PaNWIT 90977 12437
PIHWIN G977 1e41U8)
PaNWIL] PO9TT 1eAUST
PO £097Z 103U9))
P3UWLT 70977 181U
palwWIT 10977 124U3)
P (09ZZ TeNUI)
PaIL) 66T 1RIIUST
oW §667Z 181U
papw 26677 1enua)
DAy 95577 10ua)
PINWIT G572 1RNU3)
PaIWI $667Z TRUS)
PAUWI £667Z 1RAUAD
POUWIT 76677 TR3UD
PaIlWI |6GZZ 1BAUD
PO 06622 Teua)
PaNwWi ¢8577 1BNUS)
PaILLIN /8677 Jerjua)
PaNWIT 98577 TRAUaD
PajILI GBEZZ 1B
PaIL] pBSZZ 1RIUS)
pawI] £8577 1eua)
PaILIN 78577 10AU2)
palwWL] 18527 Teaua)
pawWI 09577 123U
POUWI 64677 TRjU)
pajwi 94577 (BN
AN £/677 YRIWS)

Auedwo)

725656
}GE6GHE
ZGE6SKE
666
97065v6
8EVI9F6
18elok6
Ov685Pe
kradvl)
PSELOPE
vIEL9¥6
£6EL9¥6
LPELIPS
LLTAY )
FELLOPG
IrL6Gho
LOr6SY6
TIe6hre
0816676
G6L65F6
9/686F6
£0165P6
LESDIFE
7068576
95809¥6
68019+6
67609v6
760196
L6019¥6
TE809v6
r609F6
PE6O9TE
LT609v6
0£809+6
PL609%6

JaquinN 0

PaULIL] 97572 1Ra)
PIUWNT G572 TENUSD
PO p/G7Z 1R1IUSD
AT ££67Z 1RIIUSYD
PIUIT 2£GZT R1UAD)
pawWLT 1/52Z RIS
PaUWI] 0£67Z TRIIUA)
PaNWLT 69527 183USD
PIUWIL] 89577 JeJIUsD
PARILY £9G77 VI
PAUUNT 95577 TRINSD
PN §9677 1R
PaUWIT 9577 TRIIUID
pajw 79677 1vJuan
PN L19G7T 1RILSD
paNWIT 09677 TRIUID
PANWIN 65672 1eJ3Ua)
paNWI] §567Z 1R1UID)
PaII] £GGZZ 1RIIU)
PN 9567 1RIWED
palWI §G67Z 1RIUSY
PEILIN G677 Je3ua)
PINWI £667Z 121D
paIWIT 76672 TeJIua)
AL (GEZZ YeIua)
PalWI 0G6ZZ 1843U2D)
palLIl] 6F57Z R1IUAD
pajun gpcz7 1eiusd)
PINWIT £52Z 104D
EAUTRR Ty ALTHITY
PINWIN SpEZZ 101D
PN PPGZZ 1R3US)
PN £pGZZ TRNUAD
PANWIT THGZZ VI
PN JG7Z TeNUD

Auedwio)



986¥BY6
(¥4 ¥a ]
LTILLvr6
S0FLLFE
FAVTAYA £
£8TLLPE
9TLLr6
0ZELLYE
9GZLivE
rilive
irad ¥4 4.3
0LZLLVE
S0TLire
(YA YA
FOrLive
CGELLKE
9t LG
I0ELLYE
6LZLLFE
OrELLré
9ZELLrE
1-19%44.1
WZlive
GaZlive
987046
E8T0LY6
LTL0LY6
£5202F6
1S20LP6
L000LF6
£EG00LY6
80B6IYE
LE869F6
£6L6916
GEB6IE

Jaqunp o3

PajWII] O£gZZ 1.
pajWI] 67877 TR3USD
paNLLT 97977 1841u3)
PaWIT 67977 1eJ3ud)
PaYLIT $7877 TeSIUa))
PaHWT £7877 1e13U)
pajwiI] 77977 1eiiua)
PAIWIN 17922 1eLa)
PaIWIT 07977 1EIUDY
palwWL 61877 1RJIUaD
PalWIL] 81977 1013U8)
PANILIT £1877 1RNIUS)
POUWIT 91877 1e13ua)
PaMWIT G 1877 Jesiua)
pajwWI] £187Z 13u3)
palwWI] 71877 1RJW8)
paWL] 11877 jeljua)
pawiI 1977 1esIus)
PajWI 60§ZZ 103U
POWIT 80877 1e13ua)
PO /0877 RIS
PBIUNT 90877 TRIUSD
PaMLIT §08ZZ 1eUaD
Pa3WILT OBZZ TRAUSD
PRUWT £08ZZ 18433
Pa3WIL] Z08ZZ 1R43U8D
PalWIT LORZZ 1B43U8D
POINLIT 0ORZZ 1811USD
PaMWI 66/27 1813USD
PaUWNY 86/77 18IIUSD
PONWIY /6/77 181US)
PaIWLY 96/77 103U
PRI §6/77 1ENIUAY
PSYWIT b6L27 TRIUDD
PRI 6777 RIS

Auedwon

£9L69%6
90669¥6
0946916
¥6969r6
6668976
£6.8%6
GL989t6
069896
969896
919896
01989+6
6¥989¥6
61989+6
209896
08689¥6
91889P6
PLERIYE
18989¥6
L69R9Y6
99989¥6
96589v6
£6689Y6
£0989+6
€1989¥6
Z1LR9P6
0L989%6
L7989%6
LL989F6
9£989F6
59896
089896
665896
R8GR9F6
LOLBIFG
G3989F6

Jaquiny 67

PajLLI Z6/77 1e13ua)
PANWIT |6/77 [eUa)
POINT 06£ZZ 1R1IUDD
PO 68777 1RIUDD
PaILWI §8/77 183U
PINWKT LBLZZ 10AIUSD
PaINWIY 98777 1RIIUS)
PAIWIT GBLZZ 1RI2D)
PaWILY pgL7Z RIS
PAANLITY £8/77 RIS
PaIWI] 78£77 1R4IUSD
AW 18477 T04IUBD
PIWLT 08/ZZ TRJIUSD
POUWILT 6//77 TRJIUSD
PaNWIL] 82477 1RIIUSD
PINWILY £/£77 RIS
AW §/£7Z 10IIUD
PAWWN] GLL7Z 1RIIUSD
PANWI ££77 1RIUSD
POUWNT ££/77 JR4IUSD
PaNWI] 72477 104IUS)
PR LLLZZ RIIU)
PENWI 0£LZZ 1043UE)
PINWIT 69472 1BIIUSD
PaWLY §9/77 10JIUI)
PANWI £9/77 1B4IUS)
PaNWI 69777 1043USD
PAUWIT $9£Z77 1RIIUID)
AW £9£77 |RIIUAD
PIUWIT 79477 103U
PONWLT 19777 1R43U3D
PaNWIT 09£ZZ 1RAIUSD
PaNWL 66/77 1R4IUS)
AW 8677 1RA3UaT
PONWLT G/ 77 RIIUAD

Auedwody

09989%6
£9989%6
059896
866896
80989%6
GI989v6
Pro8oYe
£1989F6
90SE9b6
LLPEIPG
GHEEIFE
95FEIRS
£8EE9P6
LTTL9ve
ELTEGPS
ELLEGPG
VPILEIVE
BLLEGKS
LLOE9F6
£90E9%6
LEOEIKG
¥SOEIKG
IG0E9KE
ELOEGKE
6Z0E9F6
EZ0EYFG
LEOEGKS
LI0E9K6
SPOE9K6
FR0E9HE
0S0E9%6
LFOE9¥6
690£9F6
£S0E6
¥IOE9KE

Jaguinpn 09

PajiWL 9GLZ7 1RIIU3D
pajn 66477 1RS3USD
paNW) $6L77 1013U33
pauw] g6/ 77 120ua)
pauWI 76427 183USD
pauWw) }GLZZ 1RNIUSD
pauw 06477 RIMD
PalW 6¥LZIZ 1R1USD
pajllil gk/77 1003UaD
pajllil] £#/77 1RIIUID)
PajWIN 9%/77 1RAIUa)
PaNWIT Gp/Z7 [RIIUID
PNWE $¥£77 181U
PRINW €777 184IUSD
paWIN ZH427 1RUD)
PaUWL] 477 10U3T
PRNWILT OF£Z7 TR4IUSD
pallW 6ELZZ 1810UI3
Pajln gEL7Y |BAUED
pajlWn Z€477 1B43U8D
pajlln 9€LZ7 1B3UaD
pajw GELZZ 12NUaD
pallwr pELZT 18JUIT
palW £EL77 18U3D
PALIN ZEL77 103020
pajln |£477 1843Ua)
pajlw p£4Z7 1813Ua8D
PolWN 67427 1R43U8D
pajlwin BTLZ7 1eA3USD
PN L7477 1RAIUSD
PNl 97477 1B43U3D
PayWL] GTL7Z 1RIIU=D
PIUWLT $TLIT7 1R1IURD
pajllin £2/27 1BJ3UaD
pajlWIT 72477 1B3USD

Auedwoy

gl )
02089¥6
YEOESE
LL0T9P6
180E9¥6
Y9096
6P0EIE
090£9v6
fAguY
L90t9v6
8L0E9%6
GG0EIF6
0£0E96
rELESVO
160E9P6
LBOEOYE
890£9r6
L50E9F6
8BOE96
6E0E6
906
LIDEI6
6LiE9F6
GETTIPE
POEIHE
Y6096
IBLZ9PE
SLO0T9VG
PZAYA
L6619¥6
T6619%6
88619¥6
Gl619F6
BET9F6
650E9F6

Jjaquny o)

PaNWILY 12/77 @IS
PaNWL] 07277 18113
PSIWILT 61472 1B1IU2D
PaNWIY §1£77 1e11U3)
paNWI /£1/77 111033
paNWI] 91277 113090
oY § /77 1BI3ua)
oUW bL/7Z RIS
PSUWILT €147 180U
PSNWIY 71277 1RIU3)
PaNWIT | 477 1)
PaIWIT 0L£ZZ 11U
PRI 60/Z7 11D
PaIWLT 8077 1BJIUD)
PaIIIT £0£2Z 1R1IU3)
PANWT 90£ZZ 1BJIUSD
PAMNWT GOLZZ TBIUSD
PaNWIT $0LZZ 18JIUS)
PaIWIL £0/77 18J3US)
PRI Z0£ZZ 1BJIUSD
PaILIN 0472 1RIIUD)
panw] OQ£ZZ 1RJIUDD)
PAWIT 66922 BIIUSD
PANWI 86927 1813U3)
PENWIT /6977 181U
palWI 96977 1€J3US)
PO 66977 1811US)
PONWILY p6977 eI
PSYLIT 6§72 101D
PallLL] 76977 TRIUID
PIILWILY 16977 181D
PANWEY 06922 1813U3D
PAILIT 68972 1E1ILS)
paWI] 88977 1BJ3Ua)
paNWI /8977 1043US)

Auedwon



1681586
SVLT586
6517586
7511586
JEELGRE
802586
GT0TS86
0LETSRE
£6€7686
GEETGRe
906£586
0841586
¥9LTGB6
¥oIT586
GS¥15986
9681686
QETTLBE
TGETSB6
00LELS6
TLEELSE
8LE80S6
TL18056
6918056
0056
8L¥00S6
YTI00G6
£6P0056
€6Z0056
¥RI00G6
8LEB6FE
£B186F6
LTER6PE
8Z126k6
50186F6
957866

lsquiny o)

paywy g1 sdwa| 1eusnpu
panwi £} sdwa) Tesnpul
pauwr g1 sdwa) tewnsnpu]
PaNWIT 6| sdud | |RLIsNpU|
pauwt] ¢ sdwa) jeuisnpu)
palwI £1 sdway 1eu3snpuy|
PaLLLT 71 sdwaL JeLisnpu|
paywi || sdwsa) 1eulsnpuf
paywi ot sdwa L yeLsnpuy
paywI]  sdwa) jeasnpu)
pajur g sdway 1eLsnpu|
pajwi £ sdwa] yeIsnpu|
pajwI 9 sdwa yeuasnpu)
pauin g sdway Teunsnpu)
paywy ¢ sdwal yeuIsnpuy
papwi ¢ sdws ) yeuasnpuj
paNwr 7 sdws] Yeusnpul
paywn | sdwal yeussnpuj
P 69627 lenua)
PajLIN £9622 TR0
P21 99672 |B13U3D
PaJlLI 59677 1RINED
PaaIL] p§6ZZ 1RIILBD
PRI £9677 1eua)
eI 79677 1esua)
PaMUILY 19677 1R1UED
PalwIT 09627 1e4jua)
PRI 65622 101D
PaLI] 95677 1e1ua)
PaNWL £562Z 1RUS)
Pa1LLIT 95677 1013uB)
Pajl] §5477 1e1Ua)
PN pGEZZ 1B1IUSD
P £6677 leJua)
PajLLT 76627 1R1U2D

Auedwo?

FleL6ve
GERI6YE
Z18L6¥6
GLLLEVE
66GLEVE
790G6F6
66056¥6
FI0S6V6
tL8PEVE
FLBPGVE
T69v6r6
899¥66
099¥6+6
1L96¥6
CSEIrERe
07371203
6£056V6
LLoSéve
0GZELGE
(1510043
(374400
¥89¥Ere
6k Lr6h6
0b9rEre
LLIVEYE
S¥9Love
GE8L6¥6
65TL6FS
PrZLobs
G0lLEYs
£80L6v6
SEOLEVE
£90L6FE
85156v6
866¥6F6

J2quny o3

P3N 66T 1PALSD
AT 0S6Z7 11IUSD
P 6p67Z 1R1IUST
PAUWLT £p677 101U
PRI 9peZ7 1IIU3)
PaUWIT Gk677 TRIUDD
PRI #4677 Tediua)
PRI £p6ZT 121D
PRI ZH6ZZ VRNUTT
LE IS NTT 5 4L TUICS)
PANIWILT OP6ZZ 1R1US)
PaNWIT 4E67Z 1RIW)
PRI BE6ZT 1R4I)
P ££672 1RUST
paIWNT 9£4ZZ TBISD
PaUMNT GEAZT 10UD)
PAIWILT $E4Z7 1RIIUSD
PRI £5622 10412
PRI ZE6ZZ 101IUSD
papwny |g6Z7 11323
PRI HECZT VRNUAD
paNWI] 67627 183U3)
PaUWIY §T6ZZ 1BAIUSD
paNWIT L7627 101U
PapI 97677 1BAURY
PaWLY 67677 123D
PN $767Z 113U
PaNIT £762Z 18D
PAYWILT 77627 1R41U2D)
palWI] 07627 1B11UBD
PENWIT 6)6ZZ 1013US)
palwe 91677 1eA3ua)
PALIT 9167Z 1RILZY
PaIWIT G677 1RA3uS)
paNWIT #1672 1€11U37

Auedwod

26056%6
Fagiiciiq
Bravebe
629766
LB6F6
[AL1
yaIrere
88006F6
Vib6BY6
116686
T9006¥6
8868¥6
£L668F6
B6L6BYE
I8LELSH
88€68YF6
LLp68Y6
r6Lo8F6
Prlésre
0£06816
08638F6
620686
6106816
L0068¥6
600686
LL068F6
690686
80068F4
00686
CL068F6
68688F6
S0lesrs
L8L68k6
OF 168P6
Lagd 2o

Jaquiny o)

palwi €16Z7 1e3ua3
pajwi LL6Z7 1e3usd
paj] gLeZ7 10U
PRYUAT 606ZZ TRIUBD
P}l 80672 TRIIUSD
pajiuy] L0677 jR3U3D
Pa3iLn 90672 1813U8D)
PRUUNT G067Z TRIUSD
PaWIN ¥06ZZ 1241IUaD
paIn £0627 TRIIUSD
PAUWLT 70677 1RIIUF)
pajiun 10677 18uad
PaIWT Q06ZZ 103Ul
pajwi g6877 12.1Iua%
P23 96877 1eIu2D)
PO £6877 1213U35
P L6BZZ TRAIUBD
PRI 6BR7Z |RIIUSD
PaNWLT 88877 1943U3D
P3N 9RRZ7 1eNua)
papuin) pRg77 1215
P3UUIT £8877 1R13U3D
PaNWIT 78877 1B4IUaD
pajILLI 18877 1243U3)
PauW] OBRZZ 104Ua)
payuwIL] /877 1BJU8)
Py g/877 1enua)
PAULILY L1877 1RNUAY
pajiLul] 9/877 1R43Ua)
panWi] 6/877 14D
PaIWILT /877 1RIUI)
PRI £/877 1813uaD
papuiny }/R77 1enua)
P 04827 1R13USD
panul] 69877 1043ua)

Auediugy

LEPEBPS
6ZP6EP6
ZLE68KE
0TTo6k¥E
£0E6876
8116816
£T068YE
08068F6
99068%6
FE068F6
£9068¥6
£9068k6
9L068F6
GR688Y6
8TI8/KE
G06/8¥6
FR.8F6
LLTL8Y6
SGELBPE
PTI8K6
R1228¥6
8E998F6
9tI98P6
50868+6
Lp958P6
009686
985876
£PGI86
897G8PS
GLLG8F6
0£058r6
PELGBY
G9058¥F6
100586
6r6PEYL

Jagwiny o3

palLI] 89§77 1RJIUST
pauI] /9RZZ 1R13UA)
PalWL] 99877 123U
P3N G9RZZ RIS
PaNULT $9RTZ 1243USD
PaWIT £982Z TR1IUI)
panwil] 79827 J8IUs)
PauWI 19872 18J3us
PaILI 09827 {BAUSD
PaUWLT 66877 101IU3D
PN ST 1R
pAjWIT £6877 11U
PIUWI] §6877 123U
panwL #6877 121U
PO £587Z 1J3Ua)
paWL 7677 1R1URD
pauwWI] 15877 TRua)
pajwi] 058277 1eia)
PaNWNT 6+§ZZ 1e43Ua)
paaL] §¥RZZ euSD
PaNWNT 2877 1813UaD
PaIWIT GFRZZ TRIIU3D
PaILIT #PRZZ 1BIUS)
PINWI £¥87Z 1243U3)
PalWIT Z¥RZZ 1L
PalWIL] L¥87Z 121U
POIWIT OVRZZ 183D
PO ER7T 1RIIRT
AW GERZZ (R1IUS)
PSAWI ££87Z 1813Ua)
P} 9ERZZ 1RIWD
PaMLILT FERZZ 1213USD
PRI ££877 1BUSD
pajwWI] Z£8ZZ TeUS)
pPauWIL LEQZZ 1RIIUAD

Auedwod



1 LE0GB6
66E0586
65E0586
0EFDGE6
BL¥0GB6
6ZF0586
SEPOSBE
I8E0586
98£0586
YOr0586
Srr0586

Jaquiny o)

PRI (09 $32JAUBS (|0JARd UG
PRI 4G SSIAISG [|0JARG LULLQD
P3ILWIT G $3DIAIG J10HARG WU
PIWIT £ S33LAISS Jj0sARY IULLID
PRI 9G SADLAISG Jj0IARY UG
P &5 Sa51A485 10U4ed LUWQ
PRI 5 S831AISS [JOJARY lUWQ
PILI £6 $331AIBS N0JARY LULLO
pallWL] 75 S321A495 [0sARd UWQ
PaLWI] |§ S33LAISG ||0JARY JULUD
PRI G 532IAI3S OLARg LUWIO

Aurdwo)

60F0586
95+0586
[43505:1
L5+0586
PI0S86
}8¥05B6
6i¥0GR6
0Z¥DaRE
8/+0G86
S6E0586
06£0586
L0586
£EP0GB6
S1¥0686
10+0586
£6£0586
£0+0586
80+0586
ELE0GSRG
9Zr0aRe
6£P0GB6
P6L0SB6
96£0686
LAV 1
Lyr0Se6
£LF0586
EQP0GR6
99£06R6
69EZE96
6FGLESS
0Lzie9s
9661£96
1€99296
¥BL3796
L698796

lsquiny o3

PIHWIT 6 S3IALIE 1J0LREH WWIQ
PRI 8P SD1AIBS 1104Ked IUWD
PRI /i 53914155 110JARE IUWQ
PRUWILT 9 S30IAISS 1)0JARY 1UWQ
P3IWIT G S3OLAIBS 10.ARd IUWQ
PAlWLT # S20LAI3S 1100AEY 1UWIO
Pa1(WIT £ SBOIAIIS (10.1ARd IULID
P2)WLT 71 $90LAISS 11044k 1UWLID
PaalWI Ly S201A136 110.1K8d IULID
PauWL O S301AJ3S Tj0.ARd WO
Pa1ILLLT §E 58314135 (|0.RR LLLIQ
PaUWIT GE S2DIAIRS T10.ARY LULID
PaWL] LE S301AIBS (|0.RRd LULID
Pa1IWIT € S301AIAS ()0.ARg LUWID
PaUWIN GE 321435 N10JARd LULIO
POl pE $a0lASS ))0JARd tULIQ
PRI £E SILALBS T10.ABd LUWD
PRI ZE 5BILAIRS 1104ARY LULIO
PO LE SADLAIIS Tj04fRd LWWID
PAULLT (O SADIAIAS 1|04ARd LWLID
PA1IWLT 7 S301AIAS (j0.ARd LUWIQ
PRI T S301AIAS |04ARd LUWIQ
Pa1IWL] 97 S3DLAIAS |0.ARd LUWQ
Pa1lW] 67 S301AI3S (|0.1Aed LUWIQ
PN b7 Sa0lAJaS ))0JARd LULIO
Pa1IWI £7 S301AIAS (|0.ARd LUWIQ
Pa1lW] 7Z S801AI3S (|0.ARg LULID
PaIIWI 7 S3D1AIAG (j0uKRg LULID
Pa1ILIT 6L S3XIAIAS 1]04ARd UL
PRIIWIT § 1 S3DIAIAS (|0ARd LUWID
PRI 7 5301A4BS T104ARd tUWID
PalWIL] 7} S301AIBS T104AEd WD
PaIIWT 6 SIDIAIAG (j0.ARY HULID
PaaWI 8 533185 N10sAed WO

PaYLIN G SEDIAISS NoIARY WLIQ

Auedwory

¥189296
IF99796
0048296
LBYLIBE
048186
BLELLBG
07L8/86
PELBIBS
06/8/86
SPTLLBE
6SLB.86
¥IL8486
BLI8/86
2648.86
tELLIRG
B60LLBE
PrE9LB6
SE89.L86
2659486
GF99.L86
I¥99.86
9799/86
IP59/86
GRLB/BG
0L1LL86
LEL8/86
0165286
0ZraL86
9607586
8¥1686
Z107586
8102586
0761686
GL6LGRE
L6166

Jagwny o3

PalWL] £ SAI1AIBS 1j0ARd tuwQ
pajyWL] 7 $321A135 1j01AR UWQ
pauwL | 5331185 Nosded [UWO
pajiw 68 sdwa] 1euIsnpuy
pajlwr g sdwa] yeuIsnpul
panwil £ sdwa yeLsnpul
panwnt 7@ sdwa jeLsnpuy
pajwI ig sdwa] jeLnsnpu
pajiwn og sdwa | yeuIsnpul
pa3wiI 64 sdwa 1epasnpu
pajwi gz sdwia) yeLnsnpul
pajiu ££ sdwaf yeuisnpu)
pajun 97 sdwa] jeuisnpu)
panwn g/ sdwaj jeussnpu]
paauun £ sdwa) yeunsnpul
paawun g£ sdwa) yeunsnpu
paywn 7z sdwa jeussnpul
pajjw §£ sdwal yeLnsnpu
pajwi oz sdwa yewsnpu
pajwi &9 sdwia] jeLsnpu
paiiwi g9 sdwa] jeusnpu)
pajwir] £9 sduay jewnsnpu)
pajuun 99 sdwa] jetnsnpu)
pajwir 69 sdwa) jeLsnpul
pagiwi #9 sdwa] 1eLiasnpul
pawr £9 sdwa) 1euisnpu
pajwi z9 sdway yeLnsnpul
pa)wi 19 sdwa yeLnsnpul
pa)wl o9 sdwa] yeLsnpuy
pajlwi g4 sdwz] jeusnpu)
pajiwi g5 sdwa) jeL3snpu|
pajwu £g sdwa) 1eLsnpLy
pajwi] 9g sdwa eLiIsnpLy
pauwi GG sdwa) 1euIsnpuy
PajwI $g sdwal 1eLIsnpuy

Auedwory

£102586
607586
6LE1G86
BGTTS86
£611686
Y6EISe6
BRETSR6
£LE7586
0177586
£T07586
65ETG86
LGETS86
0leZ68s
9GZZ586
6802586
Tr0T586
891686
Bl£ee8s
GZETGRE
G6Z7586
GR7ZS86
LLETGR6
0857586
07586
6021586
BBFZ486
HTTs86
GETTGRG
9TITGR6
ELZZ486
7667586
¥09Z586
L1586
0zozses
1982586

JaquinN o)

pauwi] €6 sdwa ] 1eLasnpu|
pajiwyt Zg sdwa L 1epIsnpu|
pauwWlt LG sdwa | yeLasnpu|
pajwl pg sdwa] yeuisnpul
pauwL] gp sdwaj 1euIsnpul
paawL] gy sdwa] jewIsnpui
pajtwi £ sAWa L 1euIsnpu
paliwI 9 sdwa L 1euIsnpy|
pajwi g sdiwa) jeuisnpuj
pajlui g sdilz] jeussnpu)
paju g sdwa] jeuisnpul
pajun zp sdwa] yewysnpu)
pajwiI iy sdwa] yeuIsnpul
paywi o sdwaL |eIsnpuy
palw &€ sdwa| jeunsnpy)
pajwn g¢ sdwa| yeusnpu)
pajiw £ sdwa] yeuisnpu)
paywi] 9§ sdway jeuIsnpu|
PaILIT §F SAWS] JeUISNpU|
pa ¢ sdwa] JeuIsnpu)
pa3] g€ sdwa L jeuIsnpu|
paaiwi Zg sdwa) \eLsnpu|
paywi Lg sdway 1epIsnpuj
pajwI Og sdwal 1euIsnpuj
pauwn 67 sdwa 1eUIsNpuY|
pauwi) 8T sdwa 1euisnpu|
paywny £z sdwa] jeuisnpu)
paywy o7 sdwa] jeLisnpuy
pauwny cz sdwa] jeuisnpu)
paywn pZ sdwsa] jeLisnpuy
payun g7 sdwa] jeLIsnpuj
panwt 77 sdis] yeuisnpu)
papwiy |7 sdwa] jeuisnpu
pawwi] 0z sdway yeuisnput
paiuu] | sdwaj 1euIsnpu|

Auedwon



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co NMumber
Central V61 Limated 2013058
Central V53 Limited BO84257
Central W17 Limited 9217272
Central B1Z Limited 9153761
Centrat X3 Limited 9045781
Centrat G1 Limited 9286778
Centrat G10 Limited 9287029
Central G11 Limnited 9286924
Central G12 Limited 9287014
Central G13 Limrited 9287970
Central G2 Limited 9286714
Central G4 Limited 9286764
Central G5 Limited 9286913
Centrat Gé Limited 9286954
Central G7 Limited 9287006
Centrai G [imited 9287152
Central G9 Limited 9287126
Central B2 Limited 91566938
Central D16 Limited 9186479
Central £11 Limited 9182084
Central E12 Limited 9181302
Central E13 Limited F181064
Centrat E14 Limited 9181091
Central £15 Limited 9181128
Central E16 Limited HB1175
Central E47 Limited 9181149
Central £18 Limited 9181187
Central E19 Limited 9182814
Central E2 Limited 181048
Central 20 Limited 9182885
Central £3 Limited 9181094
Central E4 Limfted 9181203
Central E5 Limited 9181139
Central E6 Limited 9112
Central E7 Limited 9181441
Central £8 Limited 9182615
Central E? Limited 9182556
Central F{ Limited 9184004
Central F10 Limited 9185895
Central F11 Limited 9185942
Central F12 Limited 9185847
Central F13 Limited HESNS
Centrat F14 Limfted 9187168
Centrat F15 Limited 9185965
Central F16 Limited 9187423

Central 74 Limited 184175

Client Name
Central F5 Limited
Central F& Limited
Central F7 Limited
Central F8 Limited
Central F9 Limited
Central 514 Limited
Central G15 Limited
Central G186 Limited
Central G17 Limited
Central G18 Limited
Central G19 Limited
Central G20 Limited
Central H1 Uimited
Central H10 Limited
Central H1t Limited
Central H1Z Limited
Central H13 Limited
Centrat H14 Limited
Central H15 Limited
Central H16 Limited
Central H17 Limited
Central H18 Limited
Lentral H19 Limited
Central H2 Limited
Central H20 Limited
Central H21 Limited
Central H4 Limited
Centrai H5 Limited
Central H8 Limited
Centrat H7 Limited
Central H9 {.imited
Central I Limited
Centrat 110 Limited
Central 111 Limited
Central 112 Limited
Centrak 13 Limited
Central 14 Limmted
Central 115 Limited
Central 12 Limited
Central [4 Limited
Central 15 Limited
Central |6 Limited
Central 17 Limited
Central (8 Limited
Centrat 19 Limited
Central V38 Limited

Co Number
9186086
9185615
9187272
9185603
9185711
R30158
9288360
9288267
9288334
9288333
9288561
9288352
9288513
9288306
9288136
9288341
9288384
9288402
9288387
9288606
9238276
5288273
9288391
9288519
9288339
9288303
9290148
9238259
92882468
9288297
92883723
9288377
188689
9289238
9296246
9290237
9290229
9290269
9288371
9288475
9288530
3288549
9288483
9288639
9283640
9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators’ Proposed Remuneration

[CompanyName " - ] BDO Fixed Setfee |
Central CC151 Limited 0.10
Central AA253 Limited 0.39
Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Central 511 Limited 3.23
Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited 4.80
Central ZZ779 Limited 4.99
Central AA173 Limited 5.65
Central AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited 8.13
Centrat BB193 Limited 8.98
Central AA256 Limited 9.02
Central ZZ754 Limited 9.15
Central Z2960 Limited 10.01
Central B20 Limited 10.48
Central ZZ94 Limited 11.97
Central ZZ255 Limited 12.12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central BB163 Limited 15.03
Central ZZ790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited 15.72
Central BB194 Limited 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central ZZ785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central ZZ688 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Central 019 Limited 22.71
Central ZZ796 Limited 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.51
Central P19 Limited 23.80
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central Z2154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central ZZ44 Limited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.80
Central ZZ131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B5 Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central ZZ649 Limited
Central P6 Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central ZZ902 Limited
Central MB Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Centrat ZZ89 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Centrat ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central ZZ632 Limited
Centrat 72210 Limited
Central ZZ862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central 22205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Centrat Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central S7 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central 22640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central ZZ942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central $14 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

23.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96
31.55
31.61
32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.9
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28
41,67
44,53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49,81
51.28
52.98

9.00

9.40

9.61

9.73

9.87
10.10
10.29
10.32
10.65
10.65
10.96
11.03
11.06
11.23
11.23
11.26
11.37
11.46
11.57
11.59




Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central Z£704 Limited
Central Z7519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Centrat CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central ZZ965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central Ré Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central ZZ92 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81

11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71

14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31

18.41

18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20,54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central 27638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central Z7944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Centrat ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central 77682 Limited
Central AA209% Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central 2295 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Centrail N17 Limited
Central U6 Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central 22751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central Z2639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ2873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50




Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central ZZ925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central 727213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central Z7265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Centrat C10 Limited
Central AAZ29 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central 77834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payrotl Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AA2 Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central ZZ935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93
31.02
31.17
31.32
31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61
31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
3410
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central 22824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Centrat 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central ZZ955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central Z7861 Limited
Central 2259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central ZZ961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central 22913 Limited
Central 27691 Limited
Central O1 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central S3 Limited
Centrat AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central S8 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
319.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.91
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57




Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central 22907 Limited
Central 27845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central 2Z263 Limited
Centrat CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Centrat 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central ZZ930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central 77937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central 27292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Centrat Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central 51 Limited
Centrat ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44.12
44.19
44.34
44.58
44.74
44.78
45.50
45.53
45.91
45.92
46.11
46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81
48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central 22233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central Z7886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Centrat Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central 27290 Limited
Central 22934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central 22695 Limited
Central ZZ963 Limited
Centrat ZZ923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central 77807 Limited
Central 27956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central S6 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
32.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
23.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
93.35




Central AA283 Limited
Central 77200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central 22523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central 221 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central 72869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Centrat GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central ZZ904 Limited
Central Z2900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central 77853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central 77594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central ZZ26 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central 772122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central ZZ966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.4%
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central 22172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited
Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central 77865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
5%.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99
61.02
61.06
61.16
61.21
61.28
61.28
61.29
61.41
61.43
61.43
61.53
61.71
61.77
61.80
61.82
61.90




Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central L15 limited 62.17
Central ZZ852 Limited 62.30
Central ZZ716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.52
Central GG230 Limited 62.53
Central CC165 Limited 62.59
Central ZZ565 Limited 62.80
Central ZZ576 Limited 62.91
Central ZZ951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central C18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central ZZ793 Limited 63.27
Central ZZ815 Limited 63.50
Central ZZ680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central ZZ207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central ZZ622 Limited 63.93
Central K2 Limited 64.01
Central ZZ736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64.28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central ZZ125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AAZ70 Limited 64.77
Central ZZ760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central ZZ592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central ZZ579 Limited 65.43
Central 118 Limited 65.48
Central ZZ891 Limited 66.10
Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central ZZ761 Limited 66.72
Central ZZ749 Limited 66.86
Central ZZ216 Limited 66.95
Omm Payroll Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central ZZ756 Limited 67.28
Central A1 Limited 67.38
Central ZZ562 Limited 67.57
Central ZZ503 Limited 67.58
Central ZZ146 Limited 67.99
Central AA219 Limited 68.09

Central ZZ111 Limited 68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central 27522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central ZZ248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central 22840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central 2Z256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central 22844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Centrai 22821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central 22797 Limited
Centrai €19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Centrat Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central Z7809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90

71
71
71
71
71
Al
71

13
.25
.68
.68
72
.86
.92

72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73,53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42




Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA150 Limited
Central ZZ2654 Limited
Central 22634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central 22822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central 22693 Limited
Central 27924 Limited
Central Z2Z709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central £Z239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BBS Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central 2567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central ZZ952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ10Q7 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central 22729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central At1 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central Z7249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central ZZ545 Limited
Central ZZ652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Lirmited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.00
81.00
81.16
81.22
81.29
81.30
81.42
81.48
81.71
82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.690
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AAZ15 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central Z2710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central ZZ247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central ZZ919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central 22232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central 77817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
B7.42
B7.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Centrat ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Centrat ZZ2778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central 22611 Limited
Central 22183 Limited
Central 22666 Limited
Centrat ZZ21 Limited
Central ZZ229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central ZZ933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Centrat AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central 27224 Limited
Centrat C20 Limited
Central Z7829 Limited
Central 27967 Limited
Central ZZ245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BBé4 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Centrail ZZ159 Limited
Central 22836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central ZZ262 Limited

9
91
91
91
91
M
91
91
91
91
N
9N
91
91

.07
.29
.52
54
.62
.64
.68
.69
.76
78
.85
.88
.91
.98

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31
93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64

93.
93.

69
80

93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56



Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central 77842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central 77659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central 72694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central 55 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Centrat AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central 77644 Limited
Centrat ZZ863 Limited
Centrat D10 Limited
Centrat V54 Limited
Central Z2Z943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central 77197 Limited
Central 77938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central ZZ959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central 77947 Limited
Central 77502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central 22209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central 77858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central 77582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central ZZ287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central 22727 Limited
Central ZZ225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central ZZ612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central Z2929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central Z287 Lirmited
Central AAZ214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central ZZ941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central ZZ928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AAZ282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99

101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101

101
101
101
101
101

.02
.07
3
.49
.54
.61
.69
A
74
101.
.78
.81
.83
.89
.97

76

102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40

103.
103.

53
70

103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09

105.

14

105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82

105,

92

105.93
106.14



Central AA263 Limited
Central 77526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central 77888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central 22624 Limited
Central 22581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central 22276 Limited
Central ZZ936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central 77524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central 77864 Limited
Central Z7228 Limited
Central 2742 Limited
Central 272946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Centrat CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central 22665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central 22722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21

106.52
106.60
106.61

106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11

108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41

109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87
111.12
111.26
111.28
111.34
111.40
111.78
111.87
111.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central ZZ696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central ZZ901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central ZZ849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Ompni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central 22556 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central 77252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central 22939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AAZ286 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central ZZ602 Limited
Central 77608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.33
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.28
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118,97



Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central 2Z202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AAZ292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Lirmited
Central ZZ954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central ZZ697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central J6 Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AAZ223 Limited
Central 27949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
115.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91
124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central 22226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central 22670 Limited
Central AAZ79 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AAZ77 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited
Central ZZ646 Limited
Central 77837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central 22833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central £7740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited
Omni Payrol! Services 54 Limited
Central ZZ277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited
Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited
Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited
Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central 77647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central 77920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central ¥6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central 77591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central 77238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central 72626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central Z2589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central 27922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central 77689 Limited
Central 77945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
.14
.22
.23
.28
.31
.32
A1
43
.52
.58
.85



Central 22969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central ZZ645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BBé Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central Z7128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central ZZ272 Limited
Central ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central 72552 Limited
Central 2724 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ2651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134,17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06



Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central ZZ915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central 08 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ98 Limited
Central 22692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Centrail A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Ormni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central 72627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central 27962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké6 Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central 77926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central 22914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central ZZ896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central ZZ242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Centrai CC129 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited
Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AAZ18 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited
Central S12 Limited
Central ZZ964 Limited
Central 27698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited
Central 22629 Limited
Central ZZ7291 Limited
Central ZZ678 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited
Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited
Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28




Central ZZ724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AAZ08 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Lirmited
Central P10 Limited
Central 2250 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central 22219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central Bt3 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central 2211 Limited
Central 22227 Limited
Central ZZ2643 Limited
Central 27222 Limited
Central 22148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central 22192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
234.19
234.76
234,77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244 .83
244 .88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central ZZ903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central 22203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA30Q3 Limited
Central AAZ52 Limited
Central 272199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central B6 Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZé6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central 2Z642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314,23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15



Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central 7Z235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited

Industrial Temps 45 Limited

Central Z793 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limted
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ7269 Limited

Industrial Temps 61 Limited

Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central 22604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited

Industrial Temps 74 Limited

Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central Z7534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356,87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444.23
449 80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central 77543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central v42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central 272144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AAZB4 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central 22106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central ZZ953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

Industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457.37
459,36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
344.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
351.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited

Central Wé Limited

Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited

Central AA257 Limited
Central 2Z615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central Dé Limited

Central Z6 Limited

Central 77240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited

Central ZZ656 Limited
Central 22596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited

Central €12 Limited
Centrat GG208 Limited
Centrat AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited
Central W3 Limited

Centrat GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91
674.87
677.4%
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AAS Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited
Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central 22940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central Z199 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central Cé Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71



Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Centrat GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Centrat GG989 Limited
Industral Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

996.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central 88117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central 77932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central €15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 19 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



Industrial Temps 9 Limited
Central B7 Limited
Central GG112 Limited

Live Companies Total

2,303.00
2,356.74
1,242.42

410,541.70



11695709 1230F
- pPoIing

LI ] nusLSNgsg

SB0IH'FIY 0] N
TL98E S8'0Tr V2 0€909°1 or'tl or'e OS"6Z8"3EL | 02’844 oF 591 L) 000 E 14 OL'EZ3°0vT OF 38y SP6SiIsT | §5°MPE
6+'OyT SLEPSEL €L 98 SLATY S iv 0S¥ ST 00°04E 05 0001573 gL e 3 05
BLESE o182 108 50°605°¢ or £} Lir ] SLTSLY' DL §6 959 Ob'0F 74 ] BL°80Z'SET L1 Tig SYIECierT G6 ¥
00°35¥ 00'pag 05t 00°1ze oL 05 £5¢ 1.8
64703 DO°REL'E 00 &% 0'50°s g8Te 00°£91'¢ 059

3 Rl sInoH oL oy JmoL sinoy FieioL SMGH FmoL LNGH jimey Sinoy ERiz R wInoH
dive HOLYLLSINGOY HITYNYW
IoVIAY TYLOL ONYHD S4V1S YIHLO YOLYYLSINMWAY H0INIS ANYLSISSY HIDYNYW YINLHYG

Buppioday

uBRRBAIT U WORASIUWIDY [elausy
Aaiens g Bunaunyd

sunueddy uo sdayg

uodL IEeg

L1097 19QWIASN 1T 01 9107 JIQUIDQ § POLIBg AY3 J0j 3\geN|ddy sayey pur pafisey) awy) jo Arewums

uogtepinby AIRIUN|oA SJOUPILD Ul J|E - saiuedwod S0 G4/ FL B PRIRLY] LY (RN

¥ xipuaddy



Rule 14.4

Insolvency {England

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

"1 7 Name of creditor

and Wales) Rules

016

Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together (“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

company.

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual

{If a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence.

w

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax at the above date.

if amount in 3 above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest please state amount,

Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
{if you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form).

Particuiars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supptied to which the claim
relates.

Provide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liguidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf

Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing {if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liguidators, Shane Crooks & Maicolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker

Street, London, W1U 7EU.



